The 117th Annual

Keswick Horse Show

held at the Virginia Horse Center
Lexington, Virginia
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1904 - 2021
A World Champion Hunter Rider Event
Featuring......

e 510,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby - Professional
e 510,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby - Non Professional
e 520,000 Jumper Classic - 1.25m/1.30m
S$500 Bonus Prize to Top Scoring Amateur and Junior
e $5,000 Welcome Jumper -1.20m/1.25m

e $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3'6”-3’9”

e $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3'0”-3’3”

e $2,000 Amateur Owner Hunter Classic 3’3"

e $2,500 Amateur Owner Hunter Classic 3'6”

e $2,000 Junior Working Hunter Classic 3’3”

e $2,500 Junior Working Hunter Classic 3’6”

e $1,500 Pony Hunter Classic

e $1,500 NAL/WIHS Children Hunter Classic

e $1,500 NAL/WIHS Adult Amateur Hunter Classic

e $5,000 Low/Medium Jr/AO Jumper Stake - 1.20m/1.30m
e $5,000 WIHS/NAL Children/Adult Jumper Classic - 1.10m
e $500 Low Children/Adult Jumper Classic 1.00m

e $350 Children’s Hunter Pony Classic

e $350 Low Child/Low Adult Hunter Classic

USEF Hunter Rating: “AA” /Premiere eUSEF Jumper Rating: ***




The 117th Annual
Keswick Horse Show

A World Champion Hunter Rider Event

Manager....ccccovviiiiiiiii Joe CarnicomM ......oeeevvieeeeniieecieec e Petersburg, Ml
jcarnicomjr@aol.com
419-346-2622
Hunter Judge.....ccooeveeeiieiciiiieee e, Shane George......coovveeeeeeeeccciieeeeeeeeee Magnolia, TX
Hunter Judge.....ccooeveeeiieiciiiieee e, Archie CoX .ccovuumririieiiiiiiieeee e West Hollywood, CA
Hunter Judge.....ccooeveeeiieiciiiieee e, James TOON .....uvveeeeeeiiieeee e South Salem, NY
Jumper Judge ....cvveeeeieii e, Mel StONe ......uvveeeeeeieeeeeeee e, Ocala, FL
Wiley Starter .....cceeeeeeeecciee e, Russell Stewart.......cccoeeeeviiieeeciieecceen. Deansboro, NY
Wiley ANNOUNCET .....ovveeeiieeeeiieeeeieee e Kip Broadfoot .......cccccuveeeeciieecciiee e, Fayettville, NC
Sandy/Northern Starter/Announcer.......... Jane LabyacK.......ccccooveeeeiiiieeeiee e, Locust Grove, VA
Sandy Starter....cccceeveviiiieeee e George Heston «.oooeveveeeveeeieieieeeeeeeeeeee, Raphine, VA
Course DeSIgNer....cccccecueeeeriieeeeieeeesieeens Alan Lohman ... Poolesville, MD
Course Designer...cccccceveeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeen, Joe CarniCoM ....cuvvvieiiieiiiiieieieieieieeeeeeeees Petersburg, Ml
SECretary .ccuev et Beverly Abbott........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieen, Taneytown, MD
bevabbott2575@gmail.com
410-596-7592
EMVIT ceereteeeteeeeeeeereteveeeverrrrvvvevevsvevererereserereeees Harold Chrimes.......ueeveveeeeeveeeeeveeieeveeennns Roanoke, VA
Steward.......ccoccveeeecee e Wayne EubankK........ccccoevveiiiiieeeiieeee, Fredericksburg, VA
Schooling Supervisor (Sunday AM)............. Cricket STONE ....eeveeiiieceeceeeec e Gladys, VA
AWATS .ottt Stephen Bickers......ccocceevveerieenieenieennn Faber, VA
Hospitality/Awards.........cccccevveeereeevrveeeneeenns Jen Shaner....cooeieeiicciiieeceeeeeceeee, Petersburg, Ml
FaITIEr e Chase Fauber......cccceeeviiiiiiiieeeciee e, Waynesboro, VA
540-255-4395
Veterinarian ....oovevvveveiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeenes Mt View EQUINE ......cvevevereiiiiiiiiieiiiirenenens Raphine, VA
Dr. Scott Reiners, DVM .......ccceeevvvvnnnnnnn. 540-377-5700

Sponsorships, Public Relations
and Vendors ......ooccveeeeciee e Gillian Grant
Kelsey Mooney

Hospitality ......cooovveeeeeeieeeee e, Sam Johnson




Keswick Horse Show Tentative Time Schedule ¢ May 19-23, 2021
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Wiley Ring

Wednesday, May 19, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:15 AM

Green Conformation Hunter Model
High Performance Conformation Model
Green Conformation Hunter

Green Conformation Hunter

Green Working Hunter 3'6”

Green Working Hunter 3'6”

Green Working Hunter 3’9”

Green Working Hunter 3’9”

$1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive
3’6”-3’9” (Concurrent)

High Performance Conf. Hunter

High Performance Conf. Hunter

High Performance Conf. Hunter U/S
High Performance Working Hunter
High Performance Working Hunter
High Performance Working Hunter U/S
Green Working Hunter 3’0”

Green Working Hunter 3’0”

Green Working Hunter 3’0" U/S

Green Working Hunter 3’3"

Green Working Hunter 3’3"

Green Working Hunter 3’3” U/S
$1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive
3’0”-3’3” (Concurrent)

Small Hunter 3’0"

Small Hunter 3’0"

Small Hunter U/S

Ladies Side Saddle Hunter U/S

Ladies Side Saddle Hunter Hack

Ladies Side Saddle Hunter O/F

Wiley Ring

Thursday, May 20, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:15 AM

Green Conformation Hunter

Green Conformation Hunter Handy
Green Conformation Hunter U/S
Green Working Hunter 3’6"

Green Working Hunter 3’6” Handy
Green Working Hunter U/S

Green Working Hunter 3'9”

Green Working Hunter 3’9” Handy
Green Working Hunter 3'9” U/S

High Performance Conf. Hunter

High Performance Conf. Hunter Handy
High Performance Working Hunter
High Performance Working Handy
Small Hunter 3’0"

Small Hunter 3’0"

Green Working Hunter 3’0"

Green Working Hunater 3’0”

Green Working Hunter 3’3"

Green Working Hunter 3’3"
Performance Working Hunter 3’3"
Performance Working Hunter 3’3” Handy
Performance Working Hunter 3'3” U/S
Performance Working Hunter 3’6"
Performance Working Hunter 3'6” Handy
Performance Working Hunter 3'6” U/S
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Sandy Gerald Ring Wheeler Arena

Wednesday, May 19, 2021 Wednesday, May 19, 2021
8:15 AM - Flatwork until 7:30 AM Not Before 12:30 PM
Unjudged Warm Up (Time Permitting) 601 Hunter Horse Yearlings
Schooling Hunter 2’6" 602 Hunter Horse Two Year Olds
Schooling Hunter 2’6" 603 Hunter Horse Three Year Olds
Baby Green Hunter 2’6" 604 Best Young Horse
Baby Green Hunter 2’6" 461 Best Yearling Presentation
Low Hunter 2’9" 462 Best Two Year Old Presentation
Low Hunter 2'9” 463 Best Three Year Old Presentation
Three, Four, Five Year Old Hunter 2'9” 464  Model Champion (including Model
Three, Four, Five Year Old Hunter 2'9” Winners)
Low Hunter U/S 605 Pony Yearlings
Three, Four, Five Year Old Hunter U/S 606 Pony Two Year Olds
Local Hunter 3'0” 607 Pony Three Year Olds
Local Hunter 3'0” 608 Best Young Pony
TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter 3’0" 609 VHSA Amateur Handler
TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter 3’0"

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 ee Schooling Schedule
Wiley - 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Sandy Gerald - 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Northern - Flatwork
All Weather Permitting

Sandy Gerald Ring Northern Ring

Thursday, May 20, 2021 Thursday, May 20, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:30 AM

Unjudged Warm Up (Time Permitting)
Schooling Hunter 2’6"

Schooling Hunter 2’6"

Baby Green Hunter 2’6"

Baby Green Hunter 2’6"

Schooling Hunter U/S

Baby Green Hunter U/S

Low Hunter 2'9”

Low Hunter 2'9”

Three, Four, Five Year Old Hunter 2’9”
Three, Four, Five Year Old Hunter 2’9”
Local Hunter 3'0” U/S

TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter U/S
Local Hunter 3'0”

Local Hunter 3'0”

TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter 3’0"
TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter 3’0"

For Schedule Updates, Number of Entries and Class Results go to: www.horseshowing.com
Enter online at www.horseshowing.com
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Wiley Ring

Friday, May 21, 2021
7:30 AM - Flatwork until 6:45 AM

VHSA Adult Equitation On The Flat
VHSA/EMO Adult Medal

Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)

Adult Amateur Hunter (MM) *
Adult Amateur Hunter (MM) U/S
Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

Adult Amateur Hunter (MID) *
Adult Amateur Hunter (MID) U/S
Adult Amateur Hunter (Y)

Adult Amateur Hunter (Y) *

Adult Amateur Hunter (Y) U/S
$1,500 NAL/WIHS Adult Hunter Classic **
(Top 12 Return)

Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (Y)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (Y) *
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (Y) U/S
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” (O)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” (O) *
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” (O) U/S
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" (Y)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" (Y) *
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" (Y) U/S
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” (O)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” (O) *
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” (O) U/S

6:00 PM - Evening Performance
Leadline
$10,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby
(Pro)
$10,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby
(Non-Pro)

First Round Classic
Second Round Classic
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Sandy Gerald Ring

Friday, May 21, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:00 AM

.80m Jumper - 11.2.b

.90m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.00m Jumper - 11.2.1

TAKE2 TB Jumper 1.00m - I1.2.b
1.05m Jumper - 11.2.1

1.10m Jumper - 11.2.1

1.15m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.20m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.25m Jumper - 11.2.b

$5,000 Welcome Stake 1.20m-1.25m
1.2.a/b

Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.00m - I1.2.b
High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 11.2.b
$500 Low/Med Jr/AO Jumper
1.20m/1.30m - 11.2.b
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Northern Ring

Friday, May 21, 2021
8:30 AM - Flatwork until 7:30 AM

Unjudged Warm Up (Time Permitting)
Hopeful Hunter 2°0” or 2’6"

Hopeful Hunter 2°0” or 2’6"

Hopeful Hunter U/S

Local Junior Hunter 2’6" or 2'9”

Local Junior Hunter 2’6" or 2'9”

Local Junior Hunter U/S

Special Children’s Hunter Equitation
On The Flat

SWVHJA Hunt Seat Medal 3’0"
SWVHIJA Adult Medal 3’

Special Children’s Hunter Equitation
2’6" or 2'9”

Special Children’s Hunter 2’6" or 2'9”
Special Children’s Hunter 2’6" or 2'9”
Special Children’s Hunter U/S

Local Amateur Hunter 2’6" or 2’9”
Local Amateur Hunter 2’6" or 2'9”
Local Amateur Hunter U/S

Special Adult Hunter Equitation On The
Flat

Special Adult Hunter Equitation

2’6" or 2'9”

Special Adult Hunter 2’6" or 2’9"
Special Adult Hunter 2’6" or 2’9"
Special Adult Hunter U/S

Local Pony Hunter 2’0" or 2’6"

Local Pony Hunter 2’0" or 2’6"

Local Pony Hunter U/S

For Schedule Updates, Number of Entries and Class Results go to: www.horseshowing.com

Enter online at www.horseshowing.com
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Wiley Ring

Saturday, May 22, 2021
7:30 AM - Flatwork until 6:45 AM

Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)

Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)

Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

Adult Amateur Hunter (Y)

Adult Amateur Hunter (Y)

Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (Y)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (Y) Handy
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” (O)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" (O) Handy
$2,000 Amateur Owner Hunter Classic
3’3” ** (Top 12 Return)

Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" (Y)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" (Y) Handy
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” (O)
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” (O) Handy
$2,500 Amateur Owner Hunter Classic
3’6” ** (Top 12 Return)

Dover Saddlery/USEF Hunt Seat Medal
Small Junior Hunter 3’6" (Y)

Small Junior Hunter 3'6” (Y) *

Small Junior Hunter 3'6” (O)

Small Junior Hunter 3'6” (O) *

Large Junior Hunter 3’6" (Y)

Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (Y) *

Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (O)

Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (O) *

MHSA Hunter Seat Medal 3’3"

Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (Y)

Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (Y) *
Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (O)

Junior Working Hunter 3'3” (O) *
MHSA Gittings Horsemanship 3’0"
Children’s Hunter (Y)

Children’s Hunter (Y) *

Children’s Hunter (O)

Children’s Hunter (O) *

First Round Classic
Second Round Classic
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Sandy Gerald Ring

Saturday, May 22, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:00 AM

USHJA 3’3" Jumping Seat Medal
ASPCA Maclay 3'6”

WIHS Equitation - Jumper Phase
USEF Talent Search 1 *

Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.00m - 11.2.1
High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 11.2.1
$750 Low/Med Jr/AO Jumper
1.20m/1.30m-11.2.1

1.25m Jumper - 11.2.1

1.20m Jumper - 11.2.1

1.15m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.10m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.05m Jumper - 11.2.1

.80m Jumper - 11.2.1

.80m Jumper - 11.2.b

.90m Jumper - 11.2.b

.90m Jumper - 11.2.1

1.00m Jumper - 11.2.1

TAKE2 TB Jumper 1.00m - 11.2.1

Watch For.....Saturday Afternoon Ice Cream
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Northern Ring

Saturday, May 22, 2021
7:30 AM - Flatwork until 6:45 AM

VHSA/EMO Pony Equitaton On The Flat
VHSA/EMO Pony Medal (L,M,S)
(Concurrent)

M&S/USEF Large Pony Medal

Large Pony Hunter

Large Pony Conformation Hunter *
Large Pony Conformation Hunter U/S
Green Pony Warm Up (Concurrent)
Large Green Pony Hunter

Large Green Pony Conformation Hunter
Large Green Pony Conformation U/S
M&S/USEF Small-Medium Pony Medal
Medium Pony Hunter

Medium Pony Conformation Hunter *
Medium Pony Conformation Hunter U/S
Small Pony Hunter

Small Pony Conformaton Hunter *
Small Pony Conformation Hunter U/S
Sm-Med Green Pony Hunter

Sm-Med Green Pony Conformation Hunter
Sm-Med Green Pony Conf. Hunter U/S
Children’s Pony Hunter Equitaiton O/F
Small Children’s Hunter Pony

Small Children’s Hunter Pony *

Small Children’s Hunter Pony U/S
Medium Children’s Hunter Pony
Medium Children’s Hunter Pony *
Medium Children’s Hunter Pony U/S
Large Children’s Hunter Pony

Large Children’s Hunter Pony *

Large Children’s Hunter Pony U/S

Low Adult Hunter Equitation

On The Flat

Low Adult Hunter Equitation

O/F 2'6”

Low Adult Hunter 2’6"

Low Adult Hunter 2’6" *

Low Adult Hunter U/S

Low Children’s Hunter Equitation

On The Flat

Low Children’s Hunter Equitation

O/F

Low Children’s Hunter 2’6"

Low Children’s Hunter 2’6" *

Low Children’s Hunter U/S

First Round Classic
Second Round Classic

For Schedule Updates, Number of Entries and Class Results go to: www.horseshowing.com

Enter online at www.horseshowing.com
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Wiley Ring

Sunday, May 23, 2021
8:00 AM - Flatwork until 7:15 AM

VHSA/EMO Horsemanship Flat
Junior Working Hunter 3'3” (0) U/S
Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (O)
Junior Working Hunter 3’3” (O) Handy
Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (Y) U/S
Junior Working Hunter 3’3" (Y)
Junior Working Hunter 3’3” (Y) Handy
$2,000 Junior Hunter Classic 3’3"

** (Top 12 Return)

VHSA/EMO Hunter Seat Medal
WIHS Equitation - Hunter Phase
WIHS Equitaiton - Overall Winner
Large Junior Hunter 3’6" (O) U/S
Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (O)

Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (O) Handy
Large Junior Hunter 3’6" (Y) U/S
Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (Y)

Large Junior Hunter 3'6” (Y) Handy
Small Junior Hunter 3’6” (0) U/S
Small Junior Hunter 3'6” (O)

Small Junior Hunter 3’6” (O) Handy
Small Junior Hunter 3’6” (Y) U/S
Small Junior Hunter 3'6” (Y)

Small Junior Hunter 3’6” (Y) Handy
$2,500 Junior Hunter Classic 3'6”
**(Top 12 Return)

VHSA/EMO Children’s Medal
Children’s Hunter (Y) U/S

Children’s Hunter (Y)

Children’s Hunter (Y)

Children’s Hunter (O) U/S

Children’s Hunter (O)

Children’s Hunter (O)

$1,500 NAL/WIHS Children’s Hunter
Classic

** (Top 12 Return With Their Division)

First Round Classic
Second Round Classic

436
428
434
431
404
408
411

414
419

Sandy Gerald Ring

Sunday, May 23, 2021
9:00 AM - Flatwork until 8:00 AM

$20,000 Jumper Classic 1.25m/1.30m
-11.2.a/b

$5,000 Low/Med Jr/AO Jumper Stake
1.20m/1.30m - 11.2.b

$5,000 NAL/WIHS Child/Adult Jumper
Classic 1.10m - 11.2.a/b

$500 Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic

1.00m - 11.2.b

.80m Jumper - 11.2.b

.90m Jumper - 11.2.b

1.00m Jumper - 11.2.1

TAKE2 TB Jumper 1.00m - I1.2.b

1.10m Jumper - 11.2.1

906
161
162
166
167
510

310
106
107
111
112
116
117
509

323
905
101
102

96

97
333
334
244
245
246
317

131
132
136
137
141
142
513

Northern Ring

Sunday, May 23, 2021
7:30 AM - Flatwork until 6:45 AM

Low Child/Adult Warm Up

Low Adult Hunter 2’6"

Low Adult Hunter 2'6”

Low Children’s Hunter 2’6"

Low Children’s Hunter 2’6"

$350 Low Child/Adult Hunter Classic
** (Top 12 Return With Their Division)
WIHS Pony Equitation

Small Pony Hunter

Small Pony Hunter Handy

Medium Pony Hunter

Medium Pony Hunter Handy

Large Pony Hunter

Large Pony Hunter Handy

$1,500 Pony Hunter Classic **

(Top 12 Return With Their Division)
SWVHJA Pony Medal

Green Pony Warm Up (Concurrent)
Large Green Pony Hunter

Large Green Pony Hunter

Sm-Med Green Pony Hunter
Sm-Med Green Pony Hunter

Short Stirrup Equitation On The Flat
Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

Short Stirrup Hunter

Short Stirrup Hunter

Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
VHSA/EMO Children’s Pony Medal
(Concurrent With Their Division)
Small Children’s Hunter Pony

Small Children’s Hunter Pony
Medium Children’s Hunter Pony
Medium Children’s Hunter Pony
Large Children’s Hunter Pony

Large Children’s Hunter Pony

$350 Children’s Hunter Pony Classic
** (Top 12 Return With TheirDivision)

First Round Classic
Second Round Classic

For Schedule Updates, Number of Entries and Class Results go to: www.horseshowing.com

Enter online at www.horseshowing.com




Rules and Regulations
General Fees:

Stall Fee: $250 Camper Fee: $45/Night
Office Fee: $40 Ship In Grounds Fee: $45 per entry
Non-Showing Fee: $100 Security/Medic/Schooling Fee: $35 per horse

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL
BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and
Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach
or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving
Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of
this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance
FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in alesson program); 6) USDF introductory
level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other
nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner
novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

¢ All questions not covered in these rules and regulations, shall be decided by the show management whose decision shall
be final.

e Every horse entered for competition will comply with the rules of the horse show management, but management will,
in no case, be responsible for any loss or damage that may occur, and it shall be condition of entry that each exhibitor
shall hold this horse show and the officials and employees of the show blameless for any loss or accident to his horse,
employees, equipment, which may occur from sickness, fire or otherwise.

e The management reserves the right to refuse, accept conditionally, or to cancel any entries, disqualify any riders or
exhibitors, prohibit entries and cancel award prizes without claims for damages; to cancel or combine unfilled classes, or
to reschedule classes after due notice to exhibitors; to change rings or rotate judges.

e Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the judges or officials, on the part of the owner,
manager, rider, or groom shall disqualify the horse, and the owner shall forfeit his entry fee and other fees.

e Show management reserves to itself the power to prohibit any person from attending or showing a horse in the ring and
to remove any groom or horse from the show without being liable for compensation.

* |n accordance with the 1989 Federal Waste Tracking Act, which restricts the disposal of medical waste, bio-hazardous
medical waste containers will be provided in the stable area. All exhibitors and their agents are responsible for the
proper disposal of this waste.

e Each entry must complete the enclosed entry form including all required numbers and signatures. It is the competitor
and trainers responsibility to fill out the entry agreements honestly and properly. Forged signatures will not be accepted.

¢ Stalls: $250 per week, must be paid and reserved in advance. No sharing of stalls. Text Joe Carnicom at 419-346-2622 to
reserve stalls. NO CALLS PLEASE.

e Entries accepted on a first-come, first-serve basis. All stall reservations must be received by Monday, May 10, 2021.

¢ Prize Money: Will be credited to your show account against your entries and stalls. Any other funds due a competitor will
be paid out via US postal mailing within 30 days of the shows close. Social Security and tax information must be provided
to the Show Office prior to the distribution of any monies.

¢ Post Entries: The charge for post entries is $40.00 per horse for any entry not received on or before the closing date on
Monday, May 10, 2021.

¢ Returned Checks: All returned checks will be charged a $50 returned check processing fee and/or any other bank
associated fees and/or penalties incurred.

¢ Refunds: Refunds will be made upon management approval through the show office less the office fee of $40.00 and any
other fee’s associated with that entry as deemed appropriate by show management. Communication is key in ensuring
scratches and refunds are handled appropriately. Please make every effort to communicate with show management if
you have experienced an illness of horse or rider or family member that may necessitate a scratch.

¢ Arena Sizes and Footing: Wiley Ring is 150’ x 280" (Kruse Cushion/Sand); Northern Ring is 120’ x 260’ (Sand and Blue
Stone Mix); Sandy Gerald Ring is 160’ x 230’ (Kruse Cushion and Sand Mix). Schooling areas are regulation size.

e Stabling: Stalls are permanent with full sliding doors with rubber mats or packed clay flooring. Temporary stalls may be
used if entries warrant. Stalls are assigned at Management discretion. Horses stalls must be kept clean and with adequate
bedding while on the grounds of the VHC.



Rules and Regulations (continued)

Health Requirements: Current Negative Coggins (EIA) paper work must be presented along with certificates of vaccination
as required by USEF and the VHC. Competitors must ensure that their animals are in good health and not exposing other
horses to communicable diseases or other health risks. Management may order a veterinary examination of any horse on
the competition grounds at any time if it is determined an animal may be sick or possibly jeopardizing the welfare of the
competition’s animals. Pursuant to USEF GR-845 all horses must have certificate of vaccination for EIV and EHV within 6
months of the start of the competition.

Dog Policy: Must be leashed and under control at all times. Dogs are NOT allowed in the Coliseum, in food preparation/
serving and eating areas. Please do not bring your dogs to exhibitor parties or other social gatherings with large crowds.

If your dog disrupts an exhibitor on course through barking or running into or beside the ring; you will be held financially
responsible for the competitor’s round.

Headgear: Pursuant to USEF GR-801 and all current applicable state and/or local association rules and regulations.
ASTM-SEI approved headgear is required at all times when mounted for all Hunter, Jumper, and Hunter Equitation riders
as required by USEF rules. All Non-Jumping competitors must follow their current association’s rules and regulations.
Equestrian sports are inherently dangerous and the risks associated with such activities while not wearing an approved
helment are extremely dangerous.

Hunter Prize Money: Prize money paid out pursuant to USEF HU-110-8 and offered in accordance with USEF GR313.6.
Jumper Prize Money: Prize money is paid out pursuant to JP-108.1 and JP-108-2 and JP-150.

Horse Welfare: Management may at any time take action including elimination of a horse from competition and/or remove
them from the show grounds if they observe any excessive cruelty or improper care and/or custody of an animal while
on the competition grounds. Excessive schooling, whipping, and/or any unacceptable treatment of a horse while on the
grounds will not be tolerated and immediate action will be taken. The care and custody of the horses on competition
grounds are paramount and must meet or exceed basic industry standards. Horses must be in good general health, stabled
on adequate bedding, with proper feed, hay and ample water at all times. Management may inspect the stabling and or
ship in areas of the competition grounds at any time.

Non Showing Horses: Horses in stalls or on the grounds who are not showing must complete an entry agreement and
liability statement in the show office prior to being ridden on the grounds. Additionally, a Non Showing Fee of $100 will be
accessed along with all applicable stall and office fees.

Settlement of Accounts: All show accounts must be closed out at the show. Any open entry accounts will be closed by
management with a fee of $50.00.

Strict COVID protocols will be followed by the horse show and the VHC in line with USEF, USHJA, CDC and Virginia
state guidelines including temperature checks, waivers and health questionnaires at the front gate; social distancing;
masks required at all times except on the horse ; no spectators; number limits at the gates and office; and hand
washing stations throughout.

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver,
Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am
subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of the Keswick
Horse Show (Competition). | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final
the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition,
the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or
participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration
of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts,
internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, cover-
age or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not
be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection
with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and
application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must
be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

REMINDER

All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply
with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to
the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about
these can be found at www.usef.org




2021 Virginia Horse Center General Rules
SECURITY » 540-784-0156 ee STABLE OFFICE * 540-464-2966 e FIRE/RESCUE e 911

1. Upon Arrival at the Virginia Horse Center, all trailers MUST check in at the Welcome Center (Stable Office).

2. No smoking in coliseum or barns. This is the law.

3. VEHICLES: Drive carefully. Obey all traffic signs. Speed limits are strictly enforced. Every vehicle operator must have a

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

valid driver’s license and proof of insurance. The use of vehicles in the camping areas is restricted to regular roadways
for entering and exiting only. Vehicles are permitted only if operated in a safe manner (this is a Virginia state law), but may
not be used in the Coliseum or in the interior of any of the barns. Four wheelers and ATVs are not permitted on the VHC
grounds. Non-powered scooters, bicycles, skateboards, in-line skates, heelers (skates in shoes) are not permitted in the
Coliseum or the interior of any of the barns. The VHC reserves the right to prohibit the operation of any vehicle.

Dogs/Pets: All dogs/pets must have current inoculations for rabies as prescribed by state of residency. No loose dogs/
pets are allowed anywhere on the premises. All dogs/pets that are not crated must be on a hand-held or tied leash. Loose
dogs/pets will incur a $100 fine. You must clean up after your dog/pet. Coliseum: Absolutely no loose dogs/pets allowed
in the coliseum, no dogs/pets are allowed in food service areas of the coliseum with the exception of service dogs.
Absolutely no dogs/pets in the mezzanine (second floor of the coliseum) under any circumstances with the exception of
service dogs. We ask that your service dog have his/her vest on. Grounds/parking areas/barns/East Complex: All dogs/
pets must be on a hand-held or tied leash.

No trash or sharps in the manure pits. Sharps should be placed in red boxes in barns. Shows will be charged $1,000 for
sharps in the manure pits.

ALCOHOL: At events serving alcohol, all ABC laws must be followed. If asked to provide identification for purposes of age
validation, you must comply. Those individuals who do not comply will not be served alcohol. Disorderly patrons will be
removed from the premises.

Theft/Vandalism: Anyone involved in destroying property or found stealing property will be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law.

All stalls must have at least one bale of shavings or straw. Sawdust is prohibited. Shavings may be purchased at the
Welcome Center (Stable Office).

No lunging in posted rings. Lunging is NEVER allowed in Wiley, Coliseum, East Arena, Northern, Gerald or Dee Dee.
No overnight horses may be stabled in trailers or tied out.

Horses are absolutely not allowed to be ponied behind any moving vehicles.

No vehicles allowed in the barns.

Campers must register at Stable Office.

Check-In time and Check-Out time subject to show date.

No gray water is to be dumped on the grounds. Sewage arrangements are made through the stable office.
Campfires are not permitted.

Campers must keep their sites clean and dispose of refuse in the receptacles provided. All campers will be responsible for
leaving the campsite as they found it. Any damage or repairs resulting from negligence shall be the responsibility of the
camper.

All central service buildings and other facilities in the campground are for campers’ and exhibitors’ use only.
Firearms and fireworks are not permitted.

No tent, camper, RV or camping equipment shall be left unattended longer than 24 hours without written permission from
campground management.

Any loss, theft, accident or disturbance shall be reported to the Virginia Horse Center Security. Lost and Found is located in
the Security Office.

Virginia Horse Center management reserves the right to remove from the premises any camper or visitor who is in
violation of these rules and regulations.

The Virginia Horse Center shall be held harmless against all claims, costs, losses or liability of every nature and kind
asserted against or incurred by camper arising or resulting in any respect from camper’s occupancy and use of premises,
and/or visitor and visitor’s use of premises.

There will be a fine for anything hooked to or suspended from electrical conduit in the barns. This is extremely dangerous
and electrocution could occur.



“AA” RATED SECTIONS

$2000 GREEN CONFORMATION HUNTER

(Please indicate Model class entry on entry blank)

Entry Fee: $285/Div - Model: $20

All classes to be judged on performance and soundness 70% and conformation 30%, except where otherwise noted. Open to
horses in their first year of showing at 3'6”. Full championship points in all classes except Model which is half points.

Prize Money: $135, $99, $68, $45, $35, $30, $20, $18
Under Saddle: $S60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1 Green Conformation Hunter Model - no prize money

2006  GIBSON
2007  SOCIALLY SPEAKING
2008  VERSAILLES
2009  CONTENT
2010  SURELY
2011 CROWN ‘N SCEPTER
2012 CROWN ROYAL

2

3

4

5

6

NEW LEAF

VIM

FREE SPIRIT
EASTERN SHORE
JABBER JR

KRISP KISS
EARLY LIGHT
EVER SO
HARVARD SQUARE
JUST FOR FUN
JUST FOR FUN
CASTLE ROCK
CELEBRITY
CELEBRITY
MILO
COUPETIME
HIGH TOPS

The Harry Lee Winkie Perpetual Trophy

presented by Mr. and Mrs. Michael J. Rooks

to the winner of the Green Conformation Hunter Model Class
in memory of “Corn” for his lifelong devotion to horses

DENICE PERRY
SHEILA C. MOTLEY
CINDY FIRESTONE
ELIZABETH BOYD
DEBBIE IRELAND
LARRY GLEFKE
CAROLYN DE VAN

$450 Green Conformation Hunter

$450 Green Conformation Hunter

$450 Green Conformation Hunter

$450 Green Conformation Hunter Handy

$200 Green Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

SABRE SPRINGS
ESCO

LEGOLAS
BAYLOR
DEVOTED

GUS

SOMETHING SPECIAL

DOUGLAS WHEELER
ALEXIS HALE

KIMMIE GOTTWALD
CHRIS WYNNE

VICORIA SKELDING
CHRIS WYNNE
CISMONT MANOR FARM

GREEN CONFORMATION HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The Cismont Manor Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth M. Wheeler
for the Green Conformation Hunter Champion

MRS. JOHN MAHLER

CISMONT MANOR FARM & FOUR H STABLES
MERRYWEATHER FARM

CISMONT MANOR & MRS. ROBERT HUFFINES
HILL TOP STABLES

FAIRWAY FARM

MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON JR.

A.C. BRADY STABLES

BETTY MCGUIRE

MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR.

MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR.

MRS STEPHEN CLARK

CISMONT MANOR FARM & MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
MRS. STEPHEN CLARK

LISA'S. BACHNER

CISMONT MANOR FARM

ALEXA WEISMAN

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

SMART SOCIETY
HENRY

HENRY
TENERIFE
SOCIALLY SPEAKING
BOZEMAN
CONTENT
CASALLO

PIPER

DANCING SOLO
SABRE SPRINGS
ESCO

CROWN ROYAL
BAYLOR
DEVOTED

GUS

JACK STEDDING

DOUGLAS WHEELER & CISMONT MANOR FARM
DOUGLAS WHEELER & CISMONT MANOR FARM
LARFA MCPHERSON & 3P’S LLC

SHEILA C. MOTLEY

M/M DOUGLAS WHEELER & CISMONT MANOR
ELIZABETH BOYD

LEDAKIS & ROBERT CRANDALL

KIM SHULER

DR. KENNETH GARB & LARRY GLEFKE

DOUGLAS WHEELER

ALEXIS HALE

EMC INTERNATIONAL & CHAD KEENUM

CHRIS WYNNE

VICTORIA SKELDING

CHRIS WYNNE

SOMETHING SPECIAL CISMONT MANOR FARM



$2000 GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’6”

Entry Fee: $285/Div

To be judged on performance and soundness in accordance with USEF Rule XX.

Prize Money: $135, $99, $68, $45, $35, $30, $20, $18

Presented by Meredith McLaughlin

Under Saddle: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

7 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’6”
8 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’6”
9 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’6”
10 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’6” Handy
11 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’6” Under Saddle
501 $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’6”-3’9” -Entry Fee - $125
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75 Presented by Douglas B.Wheeler
Horses must be enrolled in the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Program and fill out a separate entry to participate in
the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Stake.
GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’6” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE
The Edward R. Ismond Memorial Trophy
originally presented by Mrs. E. R. Ismond and Hunting Valley Farm
for the 3°6” Green Hunter Champion
1984  HILLSTREET W.G.H.R. FARM & SALE JOHNSON 2003  STELLAR KENNETH WHEELER & CISMONT MANOR
1985 WATERSHIP DOWN  WAYNE EUBANK 2004 POINT GUARD M/M KENNETH WHEELER JR. & CISMONT
1986  MISSOURI SPRINGDALE 2005 ESPRESSO ALEXA WISEMAN
1987 NOSMALLAFFAIR  CISMONT MANOR FARM 2006 PEREGRINE ADELE NORTH & STONERIDGE STABLE
1988 AWESOME CISMONT MANOR FARM 2007 ARION TAYLOR SHEARIN
1989 ANOTHERAFFAIR  CAROL COLEMAN & LESLIE STEELE 2008 BOLERO MARIGOT BAY FARM
1990  FOR MANY REASONS M/M JULIAN HERON & CISMONT MANOR 2009 ASCOT ROBIN HUMMEL - JOHNSON
1992  CLYDE BARROW CATHARINE PETERSON 2010 CASALLO LEDAKIS & ROBERT CRANDALL
1993  CALLYOU RAISE YOU CISMONT MANOR FARM 2011 DAVINCI CASSANDRA GERGELY
1994  REFLECTIONS HILLCREST FARMS LTD. 2012 AT ONE’S WORD DR. KENNETH GARB & LARRY GLEFKE
1995  ONCE AGAIN LINDA DUPONT 2013 CAFE NOIR LUCI HARTE
1996 GORE CREEK GLENN E. MARTIN 2014 CRACK DARBY COLE
1997  CASTLE ROCK MRS. STEPHEN CLARK 2015 UPSWING TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
1998 REWARD PAMELA COVINGTON 2016 TECHNICOLOR LINDSAY MAXWELL
1999 ONE OF AKIND PAULA HALLMAN 2017 DEVOTED VICTORIA SKELDING
2000 MELBOURNE LISA BACHNER 2018 ON THE SLYE LYSA BURKE HUTTON
2001 ROULETTE AIMEE ARON & KINLOCK ENTERPRISES 2019 CORRELATION MARYELLEN KROLL
2002 MARVIN MRS. GARY PETERSON

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which
they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts,
motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who
have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied
by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent
or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages,
claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those
responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals
with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management
in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover
boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where
people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a
minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating
the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.




$2000 GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’9”
To be judged on performance and soundness in accordance with USEF Rule XX.

Prize Money: $135, $99, $68, $45, $35, $30, $20, $18
Under Saddle: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

12  $450 Green Working Hunter 3’9”

13 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’9”

14 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’9”

15 $450 Green Working Hunter 3’9” Handy

16 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’9” Under Saddle

501 $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’6”-3’9” - Entry Fee - $125
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75

Horses must be enrolled in the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Program and fill out a separate entry to participate in
the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Stake.

Entry Fee: $285/Div

Presented by Meredith McLaughlin

Presented by Douglas B. Wheeler

GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’9” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The Kinloch Memorial Trophy
originally presented by Mrs. Linton R. Massey
in memory of her husband, a former President of Keswick Hunt Club,
for the 3’9” Green Hunter Champion

1972 COUNTRY COMBO SOUTHERN COMFORT FARMS 1995 ALLIN FAVOR B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR
1973 AUTOMATION FOX LAKE FARM 1996 RISE TO RULE MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
1974 IMPETUOUS MR. JAMES L. HATCHER JR. 1997 CALL YOU RAISE YOU MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
1975 ROYAL REVELER TANRACKIN FARM 1998 PILANA ABBIE & LIZZIE TAYLOR
1976 ARBITER MRS. F. JOYCE 1999 NATURALLY SALLY SMITH
1977 SIR THOMPSON NOKOMIS FARM 2000 PREMIER WESTERLY
1978 SIR THOMPSON NOKOMIS FARM 2001 CMF PARTNER CISMONT MANOR FARM
1979 EARLY LIGHT MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON JR. 2002 MR. FLASH AMY HERSEY
1980 THERE’LL BE TIMES LYSA BURKE 2003 HIGH TOPS ALEXA WEISMAN
1981 JUST FOR FUN MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR. 2004 REESE SHAW JOHNSON PRICE
1982 CLARIDGE’S LANSON FARM 2005 POINT GUARD M/M KENNETH WHEELER JR & CISMONT
1983 TWO FOR ONE MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR. 2006 SIN CITY RACHEL HOWELL
1984 TWO FOR ONE MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR. 2007 NATHAN DETROIT  SHEILA C. MOTLEY
1985 VINEGAR HILL KRISSY KEPLINGER 2008 WILSON DEBI MALONEY
1986 GLASS SLIPPER DIANA MUSS 2009 ROSALYNN MR/MRS ERNEST M. OARE
1987 SCOT TO DO BELCORT FARM 2010 BASES LOADED MR/MRS ERNEST M. OARE
1988 CAVALIER BID A.C. BRADY STABLE 2011 ZIVAGO WILDER MOUNTAIN FARM
1989 CAVALIER BID A.C. BRADY STABLE 12-13 COMBINED
1990 PHILLIPS POINT PAM DESLAURIES 2014 NOBSKA POINT SARAH BOUDREAU
1992 DENALI CISMONT MANOR FARM 2015 RIO BANDIT SUE & CHUCK GROSSMAN
1993 MR. SPECIAL BETSY LEGASEY 16-19 COMBINED
1994 LEGEND HASIT ROLLING ACRES FARM
Grand Green Hunter 3°6” or 3’9”Champion
The Carol Grossmann Memorial Trophy
presented by The Keswick Hunt Club
2006 SIN CITY RACHEL HOWELL 2013 CAFE NOIR LUCIE HARTE

2007 SOCIALLY SPEAKING SHEILA C. MOTLEY

2014 NOBSKA POINT

SARAH BOUDREAU

2008 WILSON DEBI MALONEY 2015 UPSWING TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
2009 ROSALYNN MR/MRS ERNEST M. OARE RIO BANDIT SUE & CHUCK GROSSMANN
2010 BASES LOADED MR/MRS ERNEST M. OARE 2016 TECHNICOLOR LINDSAY MAXWELL

2011 DAVINCI CASSANDRA GERGELY 2017 DEVOTED VICTORIA SKELDING

2012 AT ONE’S WORD DR. KENNETH GARB & LARRY GLEFKE 2019 CORRELATION MARYELLEN KROLL



BJ Meeks Style Award

Sponsored by Caroline Moran

Presented to the Keswick Horse Show Rider (Pro or Non-Pro) who exemplifies the best STYLE
of riding and sportsmanship throughout the show.

BJ Meeks, a longtime friend of the Keswick Horse Show, passed away in 2018. For over 40 years, he was a vendor
and exhibitor at Keswick. We remember BJ as a beacon of horsemanship, style and sportsmanship.

$1000 GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’ Entry Fee: $220/Div

A Green Hunter is a horse of any age in their first or second year of showing at 3’ that has never shown over fences at 3'6”
(1.07m or higher at a Regular Member Competition or Combined Training Event. (Exception: horses showing as a Three Year
Old may show Green the next year they show.)

Prize Money: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

17 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’
18 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’
19 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’
20 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’
21 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’ Under Saddle

502 $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’0”-3’3” - Entry Fee - $125
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75 Presented by Douglas B. Wheeler

Horses must be enrolled in the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Program and fill out a separate entry to participate in
the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Stake.

GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’ CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

$1000 GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’3” Entry Fee: $220/Div

A Green Hunter is a horse of any age in their first or second year of showing at 3’3” that has never shown over fences at 3’6"
(1.07m or higher at a Regular Member Competition or Combined Training Event. (Exception: horses showing as a Three Year
Old may show Green the next year they show.)

Prize Money: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

22 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’3"
23 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’3"
24 5200 Green Working Hunter 3’3"
25 $200 Green Working Hunter 3’3"
26 5200 Green Working Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle

502 $1,500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’0”-3’3” - Entry Fee - $125
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75 Presented by Douglas B. Wheeler

Horses must be enrolled in the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Program and fill out a separate entry to participate in
the USHJA Green Hunter Incentive Stake.

GREEN WORKING HUNTER 3’3” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The Betty Milone Perpetual Trophy
originally presented in her memory by friends
for the 3’ and 3’3” Green Hunter Grand Champion

2006 ZOOM KATHERINE WHEELER - RAHEB 2013 LIMITED EDITION FRANCES PORTER
2007 LEGEND KENNETH WHEELER & DOUGLAS WHEELER 2014 ROLL THE DICE POLLY COOLEY

2008 VIRTUE STONERIDGE SHOW STABLES 2015 FETCHING JANE GASTON

2009 SHOWMAN KRISTA & ALEX WEISMAN 2016 ST TROPEZ MARY LAURA CRAMER
2010 EGOTRIP JESSE LEINER 2017 CORRELATION MARY ELLEN KROLL
2011 CROWN ROYAL CAROLYN DE VAN 2018 KAMERA SHY HEATHFIELD HUNTERS

2012 REVEAL CLAIR NEWTON 2019 LANDON TERRIE MCcLESKY




$2100 HIGH PERFORMANCE HUNTER Entry Fee: $295/Div; $65/Class
All classes to be judged on performance and soundness, except where otherwise noted. Fences to be 4’-4’'6".

Prize Money: $143, $105, $72, $50, $32, $30, $23, $20
Under Saddle: $S60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, #10

27
28
29
30
31

1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

$475 High Performance Hunter

S475 High Performance Hunter

S475 High Performance Hunter

$475 High Performance Hunter Handy

$200 High Performance Hunter Under Saddle

HIGH PERFORMANCE HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Country Clever” Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Evelyn C. Cowles
for the High Performance Hunter Champion

JESSEE GLEN R. MARTIN 2008 INDEPENDENCE KIM DUNN

JESSEE GLEN R. MARTIN 2009 LEGEND KENNETH WHEELER JR & DOUGLAS
CALL YOU RAISE YOU MRS. STEPHEN CLARK WHEELER

JESSEE GLEN R. MARTIN 2010 TIMBER RIDGE CAITLIN LANE
ESPRESSO ASHLEY HODGES 2011 COMBINED

PLAY WITH FIRE MRS. STEPHEN CLARK 2012 TAKEN NANCY AMLING
CILLDARA PEN OAK FARM 2013 CATINA KIMMIE GOTTWALD
FAKIR ROUGE RENEE LIEBLER & MEADOWOODS FARM 2014 CARINO TERRY MORRISON
PLAY RIGHT KATHY CHOVNICK 2015 COMBINED

KEEP THE FAITH ELIZABETH COUGHLIN 2016 BUBLE MOHAMMAD ATTAR
THURSDAY NITE DOUGLAS WHEELER & CISMONT MANOR 2017 COMBINED

MANCHINEE DOUG MESKER 2018 COMBINED

DINNER GUEST LARRY GLEFKE 2019  WISTFUL STACY McFADDEN LLC

NATHAN DETROIT SHEILA C. MOTLEY

$10,000 USHJA NATIONAL HUNTER DERBY

PROFESSIONAL

Class 503

Presented by Kelley Farmer, Larry Glefke and Lane Change Farm
Prize Money: $3,000, $2,200, $1,300, $S800, $600, $S500, $400, $300, $300, $200, $200, $200

Entry Fee: $350
($25 USHIJA Entrant Fee included in the entry fee)

Class Specifications Available in the Show Office




$2000 HIGH PERFORMANCE CONFORMATION HUNTER

(Please indicate Model class entry on entry blank)

Entry Fee: $285/Div - Model: $20

All classes to be judged on performance and soundness 70% and conformation 30%. Open to all horses and riders. Fences to
be 3’9”. Full championship points in all classes except Model which is half points.

Prize Money: $135, $99, $68, $45, $35, $30, $20, $18
Under Saddle: $S60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10

32
33
34
35
36
37

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

High Performance Conformation Hunter Model - no prize money

$450 High Performance Conformation Hunter
$450 High Performance Conformation Hunter
$450 High Performance Conformation Hunter

$450 High Performance Conformation Hunter Handy

$200 High Performance Conformation Hunter Under Saddle
HIGH PERFORMANCE CONFORMATION HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The William Bogert Perpetual Trophy

originally presented by Mr. William Bogert

for the High Performance Conformation Hunter Champion

PROMPT PAYMENT
FINAL ANSWER
PORTMAKER
RAINSLICKER
ADVENTURE

SIR SARAZAN

MISS WARLOCK
JERALDUM

PIKE’S PEAK
WAITING HOME
THOU SWELL
SILVERMINER

ACE OF DIAMONDS
COLD CLIMATE
WAR LIFE

COLD CLIMATE
COLD CLIMATE
CAP & GOWN

CAP & GOWN
COLD CLIMATE
COLD CLIMATE
QUIET FLIGHT
SUNGERT

CRAIG’S CORNER
COUNTRY COMBO
COUNTRY COMBO
AUTOMATION

ViM

ViM

STOCKING STUFFER
SIR THOMPSON
SIR THOMPSON
STOCKING STUFFER

MRS. JOHN T. MALONEY
MRS. RALPH T. KING

DR. & MRS. ALVIN I. KAY
GREEN DUNES FARM
LLANGOLLEN FARM
WAVERLY FARMS

MRS. WINSTON GUEST

MRS. MYRON E. MERRY

FOX COVERT FARM

MISS PEGGY AUGUSTUS

MR. & MRS. D. R. MUTCH
CHINQUAPIN FARM
MR/MRS GEORGE CLARKSON
MRS. J. DEANE ROCKER
JOHN S. PETTIBONE

MRS. J. DEANE ROCKER
MRS. J. DEANE ROCKER
MR/MRS A.E. CUNNINGHAM
MR/MRS A.E. CUNNINGHAM
MRS. J. DEANE ROCKER
MRS. J. DEANE ROCKER
MRS. A.C. RANDOLPH
MR/MRS G.E. LITTLE
SHARON MALONEY
SOUTHERN COMFORT FARM
SOUTHERN COMFORT FARM
MR/MRS JOHN LEIB
CISMONT MANOR & FOUR H STABLE
CISMONT MANOR & FOUR H STABLE
AUGUST A. BUSCH JR
NOKOMIS FARM

NOKOMIS FARM

AUGUST A. BUSCH JR

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1994
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

THERE’LL BE TIMES

LYSA BURKE

WEATHER PERMITTING AUGUST A. BUSCH JR

FUN AND GAMES
JUST FOR FUN
JUST FOR FUN
BATTLECHORD
TWO FOR ONE
TWO FOR ONE
SCOT TO DO
SCOT TO DO
TWO FOR ONE
LUCKY DRAW
CASTLE ROCK
TRAVEL IN STYLE
PLAY WITH FIRE
CELEBRITY
HILTON

PAY IT FORWARD
ADMIRATION
CHOPARD
DINNER GUEST
KOST TO COAST
UPSHOT
TIMBER RIDGE
SURELY

VOX
COMBINED
CALVERT
COMBINED
CRACK

BAYLOR
COMBINED
ROLAND PARK

MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON
MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS
MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS
MR/MRS MORGAN FIRESTONE
MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS
MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS
BELCORT FARM

BELCORT FARM

MR/MRS FRANCIS LLOYD
MRS. PAUL BURKHART
MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
BELCORT FAARM

MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
MRS. STEPHEN CLARK
DON STEWART JR

LINDA & HARVEY WERTLIEB
MRS. STPEHEN CLARK
KRISTA WISEMAN

LARRY GLEFKE

M/M ERNEST M. OARE
JANE GASON

CAITLIN LANCE

DEBBIE IRELAND

JESSICA STITT

JWY. MARTIN

DARBY COLE
CHRIS WYNNE

MOUNT FAIR EQUINE LLC



Grand Hunter Champion
awarded to the horse accumulating the most points in any one Green Hunter
or High Performance Hunter Division, model points not to count

The Francis Rafferty Perpetual Trophy

originally presented by Miss Margaret Sims

1982 WONDER WOMAN HUNTING HORN FARM 2004 CHOPARD KRISTA WEISMAN

1983 JUST FOR FUN MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS JR. 2005 HENRY M/M DOUGLAS WHEELER &
1984 JUST FOR FUN SYDNEY KERR & CISMONT MANOR CISMONT MANOR FARM
1985 ABADDIN SPRINGHILL CORP. 2006 DINNER GUEST LARRY GLEFKE

1986 INCENTIVE

ELIZABETH SANSA

2007

NATHAN DETROIT

SHEILA C. MOTLEY

1987 TWO FOR ONE MRS. HAYWOOD NELMS 2008 WILSON DEBI MALONEY

1988 SCOTTO DO BELCORT FARM 2009 ROSALYNN MR/MRS ERNEST OARE
1989 SCOTTO DO BELCORT FARM UPSHOT JANE GASTON

1990 TWO FOR ONE MR/MRS FRANCIS LLOYD 2010 TIMBER RIDGE CAITLIN LANE

1992 THE WIZARD CISMONT MANOR FARM 2011 SUREFLY DEBBIE IRELAND

1993 JESSIEE GLENN R. MARTIN 2012 TAKEN NANCY AMLING

1994 LUCKY DRAW MRS. PAUL BURKHART 2013 SABRE SPRINGS M/M DOUGLAS WHEELER
1995 ALLIN FAVOR B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR 2014 ESCO ALEXIS HALE

1996 RISE TO RULE MRS. STEPHEN CLARK 2015 CROWN ROYAL EMC INTERNATIONAL &

1997 CASTLE ROCK

MRS. STEPHEN CLARK

CHAD KEENUM

1998 TRAVELIN STYLE BELCORT FARM 2016 CRACK DARBY COLE

1999 PLAY WITH FIRE MRS. STPEHEN CLARK 2017 DEVOTED VICORIA SKELDING

2000 CELEBRITY MRS. STEPHEN CLARK 2018 GUS CHRIS WYNNE

2001 HILTON DON STEWART JR. 2019 ROLAND PARK MOUNT FAIR EQUINE LLC
2002  PLAY IT FORWARD LINDA & HARVEY WERTLIEB 2019 CORRELATION

2003 ADMIRATION

MRS. STEPHEN CLARK

The Charlie Weaver Perpetual Trophy
for the Keswick Horse Show High Point Professional Rider
presented by The Kenneth Wheeler Family
in memory of the talented rider, Charlie Weaver

Divisions that qualify are Green Conformation (3’6” or 3’9”),
Green Hunter (3°6” or 3°9”), High Performance Hunter,
and High Performance Conformation Hunter.

A division must have at least four horses and two different riders for the points
to count toward this award. No model points to count.

2011  WINN ALDEN 2016  NICK HANESS
2012 KELLEY FARMER 2017 CHRIS WYNNE
2013 ELIZABETH SOLTER 2018 CHRIS WYNNE
2014 WINN ALDEN 2019 CHRIS WYNNE

2015 JASON BERRY

$500 PERFORMANCE HUNTER 3’6” Entry Fee: $150/Div; $55/Class

All classes to be judged on performance and soundness, except where otherwise noted. Fences to be 3’6".

Prize Money: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10
Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, S5, $5, $5

38 $200 Performance Hunter 3’6”
39 $200 Performance Hunter 3’6” Handy
40 $100 Performance Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle

$500 PERFORMANCE HUNTER 3’3” Entry Fee: $150/Div; $55/Class

All classes to be judged on performance and soundness, except where otherwise noted. Fences to be 3’3",

Prize Money: $60, $44, $30, $20, $16, $10, $10, $10
Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, S8, S5, S5, $5

41 $200 Performance Hunter 3’3"
42 $200 Performance Hunter 3'3” Handy
43 $100 Performance Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle

Presented by Cathy & Daniel Geitner



AMATEUR OWNER DIVISIONS with their CLASSICS

To be ridden by an Amateur Owner or an amateur member of the owner’s family who is no longer eligible to compete as a
Junior exhibitor. Leased horses are not eligible and multiple ownership is not permitted unless all owners are members of the
same family. All classes to be judged on performance and soundness with emphasis on manners. Fences 3’3”-3’6".

$1200 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 18-35 (Y) 3’6”

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, $12, $12

44  $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’6”

45 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)
46 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’6”

47 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’6” Handy

48 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3'6” Under Saddle

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 18-35 (Y) CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Entry Fee: $240
Presented by Ernest & Betty Oare

The “Isgilde” Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth M. Wheeler
to the Younger Amateur Owner 3°6” Hunter Champion

1985 GEORGE WEBBER MRS. S. B. FRENCH 2001 DEBUTANTE SHAWNA STOU

1986 INCENTIVE ELIZABETH ZANS 2002  PAY IT FORWARD LINDA & HARVEY WERTLIEB
1987 IT’S ABOUT TIME LYSA BURKE 2003 LENNON KALEIDESCAPE LLC

1988 TINDLE HILARY SCHEER 2004 FANFARE NANCY AMLING

1989 RIVERDALE FANTASY FARM 2005 SOCIAL SECRETARY  SHEILA MOTLEY

1990  PHILLIPS POINT PAM DESLAURIES 2006 ESPRESSO ALEXA & KRISTA WEISMAN
1992  SAY THE WORD ELIZABETH FRENCH 2007 MIRKWOOD MARIANNA BISHOP-WADE
1993 INNUENDO MELINDA McDONALD 2008 SAVING GRACE GRACE STUNTZ

1994 CADET’S HONOR BETH MOORMAN 2009 CASTLETON ZACHARY PARKS

1995 PLUS ONE KATIE MEAGHER 2010 TIMBER RIDGE CAITLIN LANE

1996 ADAM MOLLY OHRSTROM 2011 RESILIENT ALISA BERRY

1997 DOC HOLLIDAY BRIDGET HALLMAN 2012  RESILIENT ALISA BERRY

1998 ESPRESSO ASHLEY HODGES 13-15 COMBINED

1999 AT ABOUT ME ASHLEY HODGES 2016 CATALYST LINDSAY MAXWELL

2000 SEVENTH HEAVEN JACKIE SCHUBERT 28-19 COMBINED

$1200 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 36 AND OVER (O) 3'6”
Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, $12, $12

49 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (O) 3’6”

50 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (0) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)
51 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (0) 3'6”

52 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (0) 3’6” Handy

53 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (O) 3’6” Under Saddle

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 36 AND OVER (O) CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Entry Fee: $240
Presented by Ernest & Betty Oare

The “Spirit of Song” Challenge Trophy
presented by Mrs. Ernest M. Oare
for the Older Amateur Owner 3’6” Hunter Champion

1988 INCENTIVE SALLY SMITH 2005 ICANHOE CECE WILLIAMSON
1989 FREEDOM RINGS M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2006 ASPEN EMILY LANGHORNE
1990 REMOTE CONTROL  MARGARET TAYLOR 2007 SAYIT RIGHT DEBBIE KELLY

1992 COUNTRY CLEVER EVELYN COWLES 2008 BOLERO MARIGOT BAY FARM
1993 NEW POINT MEG MILONE 2009 UPSHOT JANE GASTON
1994  SPIFFY TIMES LYSA BURKE HORKIN 2010 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1995 SLIGHTLY MAGIC EVELYN COWLES 2011 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1996 REMOTE CONTROL ~ MARGARET TAYLOR 2012 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1997 JOHN DOE PAM DESLAURIES 2013 LUMIERE JANE GASTON
1998 TYLER PAM DESLAURIES 2014 LUMIERE JANE GASTON
1999 NATURALLY SALLY SMITH 2015 LUMIERE JANE GASTON
2000 RANSOM MRS ERNEST M. OARE 2016 CRISTIANO VIRGINIA FOUT
2001 MONTEREY PAM C. DUDLEY 2017 COMBINED

2002 ESTRELLA M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2018 COBHAM PARK KRYSIA NELSON

2003 ESTRELLA

2004 RED DRAGON

M/M ERNEST M. OARE
M/M ERNEST M. OARE

2019

BELLE

JANE GASTON



Grand Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” Champion

The Donald Hostetter Memorial Challenge Trophy

presented by Mr. and Mrs. W.D.K. Gibson and Stuart Burford

1965 RED GOLD JANET GOLDBERG 1992 COUNTRY CLEVER EVELYN COWLES

1966 MOONLIGHT MURMUR LINDA BRANDT 1993 INNUENDO MELINDA McDONALD

1967 WAIT-FOR-ME WILLIAM BEARDSLEE 1994  SPIFFY TIMES LYSA BURKE HORKIN

1968 UMBER ELLA MARY HASKELL 1995 SLIGHTLY MAGIC EVELYN COWLES

1969 SIGN THE CARD JANE WOMBLE 1997 REMOTE CONTROL MARGARET TAYLOR

1970 STORMY BEAU PAT HANLY 1998 JOHN DOE PAM DESLAURIES

1971 TOFF DEBBIE WILSON 1999 OUTLOOK ELIZABETH FRENCH

1972 COMMACK NELLA TATE 2000 RANSOM MRS. ERNEST M. OARE

1973 POLLYANNA BARBARA BUTTS 2001 MONTEREY PAM C. DUDLEY

1974 RIOT FREE SUE FRISCHMANN 2002 ESTRELLA M/M ERNEST M. OARE

1975 LOVEABLE TRULY LINDA WASSERMAN 2003 LENNON KALEIDESCAPE LLC

1976 NO SECRETS DELL KISTLER 2004 FANFARE NANCY AMLING

1977 MAID OF INDIA MAGGI MOSS 2005 IVANHOE CECE WILLIAMSON

1978 HENRY THE HAWK JANE WOMBLE 2006 ASPEN EMILY LANGHORNE

1979 THERFE'LL BE TIMES MEADOW BLUFFS FARM & 2007 MIRKWOOD MARIANNA BISHOP-WADE
LYSA BURKE 2008 SAVING GRACE GRACE STUNTZ

1980 NATE CECE WILLIAMSON 2009 UPSHOT JANE GASTON

1981 LIKE A CHARM JUDY LEE 2010 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1982  LITTLE BIG MAN TAMMY WILLIAMSON 2011 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1983  PLAY N’ GAMES DARLA DAVIES 2012 RESILIENT ALISA BERRY

1984  SPIRIT OF SONG EMO STABLES INC 2013 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1985 GEORGE WEBBER MRS. S. B. FRENCH 2014 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1986 INCENTIVE ELIZABETH ZANS 2015 LUMIERE JANE GASTON

1987 INCENTIVE SALLY SMITH 2016  CATALYST LINDSAY MAXWELL

1988 FREEDOM RINGS M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2017 LARGESSE LINDSAY MAXWELL

1989 INCENTIVE SALLY SMITH 2018 COBHAM PARK KRYSIA NELSON

1990 FREEDOM RINGS M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2019 BELLE JANE GASTON

$1200 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 18-35 (Y) 3’'3” Entry Fee: $240

To be ridden by an Amateur Owner or an amateur member of the owner’s family who is no longer eligible to compete as a
Junior exhibitor. Leased horses are not eligible and multiple ownership is not permitted unless all owners are members of the
same family. All classes to be judged on performance and soundness with emphasis on manners. Fences 3'3".

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, 512, 512

74 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’3”

75 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’3” (*First Round Classic)
76 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’3”

77 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’3” Handy

78 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 (Y) 3’3” Under Saddle

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 18-35 (Y) 3’3” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

$1200 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 36 AND OVER (0) 3’3” Entry Fee: $240

To be ridden by an Amateur Owner or an amateur member of the owner’s family who is no longer eligible to compete as a
Junior exhibitor. Leased horses are not eligible and multiple ownership is not permitted unless all owners are members of the
same family. All classes to be judged on performance and soundness with emphasis on manners. Fences 3'3".

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, 512, 512

79 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (0) 3’3"

80 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (O) 3’3” (*First Round Classic)
81 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (0) 3’3"

82 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (O) 3’3” Handy

83 $240 Amateur Owner Hunter 36 and over (O) 3’3” Under Saddle

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 36 AND OVER (O) 3’3” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE



505. $2,000 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER CLASSIC 3’3” Entry Fee: $125
Prize Money: $600, $400, $300, $200, $180, $120, $100, $100 Presented by Marsha King Hudgins

To be judged on performance, soundness, suitability and manners. To be scored under the open numerical judging system.
The twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round within each section will return to jump a second round over a
different course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the
top twelve, all those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round
scores and placed in order of their total score for the two round. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC
PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION. Will combine if less than 6 entries.

506. $2,500 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER CLASSIC 3’6” Entry Fee: $150
Prize Money: $750, $500, $375, $250, $225, $150, $125, $125 Presented by The Bishop Family

To be judged on performance, soundness, suitability and manners. To be scored under the open numerical judging system.
The twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round within each section will return to jump a second round over a
different course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the
top twelve, all those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round
scores and placed in order of their total score for the two round. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC
PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION. Will combine if less than 6 entries.

$10,000 USHJA NATIONAL HUNTER DERBY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

Class 504

Presented by Hidden Ridge and The Lignelli Family
Prize Money: $3000, $2200, $1300, $800, $600, $500, $400, $300, $300, $200, $200, $200

Entry Fee: $350
(525 USHJA Entrant Fee included in the entry fee)

Class Specifications Available in the Show Office

Rated Hunters

High Score of the Day

$200 to Rider
S50 to Groom

Sponsored by ProElite Feed




JUNIOR HUNTER DIVISIONS with their CLASSICS

This division is limited to horses only. Emphasis to be placed on manners, extreme speed will be penalized. Jumps 3'3” or 3'6” as
specified. To be judged on performance, manners, way of going and soundness. Small Junior Hunter - 16 hands and under. Large
Junior Hunter - over 16 hands. Each section will be split into Younger (15 and under) and Older (16-17) age groups. Sections with
less than six in each age group will be combined.

$1200 SMALL JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER (Y) 3'6” Entry Fee: $240
Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, $12, $12

54 $240 Small Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6”

55 $240 Small Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)
56 $240 Small Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6”

57 $240 Small Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3'6” Handy

58 $240 Small Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6” Under Saddle

SMALL JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Coat of Arms” Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by The Barracks
for the Small Junior Hunter Younger Champion

2005  MANCHINEEL DOUG MESKER 2012 PIN-UP LILY BARBER
2006 ON STAR MEGAN FELLOWS 2013 COMBINED
2007 QUINCY SAMANTHA SHAEFER & KIM STEWART 2014 COMBINED
2008 HEARTSONG BETSY FAUNTLEROY 2015 HOLLYWOOD ELIZA FAUNTLEROY
2009 TENERIFE NOEL FAUNTLEROY 16-17 COMBINED
2010 TENERIFE NOEL FAUNTLEROY
2011 SUMMER FLING MERIDIAN FARM
$1200 SMALL JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 (O) 3’6” Entry Fee: $240

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, $12, 512

59 $240 Small Junior Hunter 16-17 (O) 3’6"

60 $240 Small Junior Hunter 16-17 (0) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)
61 $240 Small Junior Hunter 16-17 (O) 3’6"

62 $240 Small Junior Hunter 16-17 (0) 3'6” Handy

63 $240 Small Junior Hunter 16-17 (O) 3’'6” Under Saddle

SMALL JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Toff” Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Debbie Wilson-Hanny

for the Small Junior Hunter Older Champion

2004 CHOPARD KRISTA WEISMAN 2011 TENERIFE NOEL FAUNTLERQY

2005 REGALO M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2012 BABETTE NOEL FAUNTLERQOY

2006 SIGNATURE KACY JENKINS 2013 PRINCE DARPIN ENTERPRISES LLC
2007 CADEAUX ZACH PARKS 2014 CAMEO APPEARANCE BARBARA SHEFFIELD
2008 ON STAR MEGAN FELLOWS 2015 LEGOLAS KIMMIE GOTTWALD
2009 BLACK MAIL ELIZABETH ROBERTS 2016 LINUS HALEY REDIFER

2010 BLACK MAIL ELIZABETH ROBERTS 2017 PICK SIX LEKHA RAMACHANDRA
2010 SOLACE MCLAIN WARD 18-19 COMBINED

The “On Star” Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Jenny Graham and the Fellows Family
for the Small Junior Hunter Grand Champion

2009 BLACK MAIL ELIZABETH ROBERTS 2014 CAMEO APPEARANCE BARBARA SHEFFIELD
2010 SOLACE MCLAIN WARD 2015 LEGOLAS KIMMIE GOTTWALD
2011 SUMMER FLING MERIDIAN FARM 2016 LINUS HALEY REDIFER

2012 BABETTE NOEL FAUNTLEROY 2017 PICK SIX LEKHA RAMACHANDRA

2013 PRINCE DARPRIN ENTERPRISES LLC 18-19 COMBINED



$1200 LARGE JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER (Y) 3’6”

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, 512, $125

64
65
66
67
68

$240 Large Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6”

$240 Large Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)

$240 Large Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6”
$240 Large Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6” Handy

$240 Large Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’6” Under Saddle
LARGE JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Entry Fee: $240

The “Blue Canyon” Perpetual Trophy

originally presented by The Gottwald Family
for the Large Junior Hunter Younger Champion

BLUE CANYON
LAZY SUNDAY
LAZY SUNDAY
LAZY SUNDAY
ENZO
BISHONEN
COMBINED

CAROLINE GOTTWALD
KELI COLBY

KELI COLBY

LINDSAY WOLF

DAVID OBERKIRCHER
SOUTHFIELDS LLC

$1200 LARGE JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 (O) 3’6”
Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, $12, 512

$240 Large Junior Hunter 16-17 (0) 3’6”
$240 Large Junior Hunter 16-17 (O) 3’6” (*First Round Classic)
$240 Large Junior Hunter 16-17 (0) 3’6”

69
70
71
72
73

$240 Large Junior Hunter 16-17 (O) 3’6” Handy
$240 Large Junior Hunter 16-17 (0) 3’6” Under Saddle

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

COMBINED
PARK PLACE
CASSIUS

COMBINED
COMBINED
COMBINED
CANDIDATE

MEG PHIPPIN
ELIZA FAUNTLERQY

KATIE TRIANTOS

Entry Fee: $240

LARGE JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Windfall” Challenge Trophy

originally presented by the Beltrone Family
for the Large Junior Hunter Older Champion

DANCE AWAY
COUNT APPEAL
KEEP THE FAITH
MORIAH

SAVING GRACE
SAVING GRACE
CASTLETON

RED MOON
WINDOW DRESSING
BISHONEN

ERIN STEWART

RICHARD PRANT
ELIZABETH COUGHLIN
TERRY SHADE

GRACE STUNTZ

GRACE STUNTZ

ZACH PARKS

CAROLINE GOTTWALD
TAYLOR BROWN
MARIANNA BISHOP WADE

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

PEREGRINE ADELE NORTON
WACCAMAW NOEL FAUNTLEROY

THE GOLDEN COMPASS HEATHFIELD HUNTERS LLC
FIRST & GOAL COURTNEY MORRILL
CASALLO ERIN MCGUIRE

CRACK DARBY COLE

CALA MILLOR ANN GARNETT WHEELER
ISLAND LIFE ALEXANDRA GILBERTSON

PREMONITION BHF

RICK TOERING

The Jimmy Cantwell Perpetual Trophy

originally presented in his memory by Pam Cantwell Baker

for the Large Junior Grand Champion

LAZY SUNDAY
LAZY SUNDAY
BLACK MAIL
BISHONEN
BISHONEN
WACCAMAW

THE GOLDEN COMPASS

KELI COLBY

KELI COLBY

ELIZABETH ROBERTS
MARIANNA BISHOP WADE
SOUTHFIELDS LLC

NOEL FAUNTLERQOY
HEATHFIELD HUNTERS LLC

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

PARK PLACE
CASSIUS

CRACK

CALA MILLOR
ISLAND LIFE
CANDIDATE

MEG PHIPPIN

ELIZA FAUNTLEROY
DARBY COLE

ANN GARNETT WHEELER
ALEXANDRA GILBERTSON
KATIE TRIANTOS



The Black Mail Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Elizabeth Roberts
for the Junior Hunter Grand Champion

2009 BLACK MAIL LIZZIE ROBERTS 2015 CASSIUS ELIZA FAUNTLERQOY
2010 SOLACE MCLAIN WARD 2016 LINUS HALEY REDIFER
2011 SUMMER FLING MERIDIAN FARM 2017 CALA MILLOR ANN GARNETT WHEELER
2012 BABETE NOEL FAUNTLEROY 2018 ISLAND LIFE ALEXANDRA GILBERTSON
2013 THE GOLDEN COMPAS HEATHFIELD HUNTERS LLC 2019 BECOMING KALI MEAGHER
2014 PARK PLACE MEG PHIPPIN
$1200 JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER (Y) 3’3” Entry Fee: $240

Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, 512, $12

84 $240 Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3'3”

85 $240 Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’3” (*First Round Classic)
86 $240 Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3'3”

87 $240 Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’3” Handy

88 $240 Junior Hunter 15 and under (Y) 3’3” Under Saddle

JUNIOR HUNTER 15 AND UNDER 3’3” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

$1200 JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 (0) 3’3" Entry Fee: $240
Prize Money: $72, $48, $36, $24, $22, $14, 512, 512 Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, S5, S5, $5

89 $240 Junior Hunter 16-17 (Y) 3’3"

90 $240 Junior Hunter 16-17 (Y) 3’3” (*First Round Classic)
91 $240 Junior Hunter 16-17 (Y) 3’3"

92 $240 Junior Hunter 16-17 (Y) 3’3” Handy

93 $240 Junior Hunter 16-17 (Y) 3’3” Under Saddle

JUNIOR HUNTER 16-17 3’3” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The L.M. “Sandy” Gerald Perpetual Trophy
presented by the many friends of Sandy
for the Grand Champion 3’3” Junior Hunter

2017 CLAIR DE LUNE PEYTON RUDDY
2018 HEY SAILOR JILLIAN EHRENZELLER
2019 BECOMING KALI MEAGHER
507. $2,000 JUNIOR HUNTER CLASSIC 3’3" Entry Fee: $125
Prize Money: $600, $400, $300, $200, $180, $120, $100, $100 Presented by Sarah Klein Santa Cruz

To be judged on performance, soundness, suitability and manners. To be scored under the open numerical judging system. The
twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round within each section will return to jump a second round over a different
course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all
those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in
order of their total score for the two round. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED
IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION. Will combine if less than 6 entries.

508. $2,500 JUNIOR HUNTER CLASSIC 3’6" Entry Fee: $150
Prize Money: $750, $500, $375, $250, $225, $150, $125, $125 Presented by Meredith McLaughlin

To be judged on performance, soundness, suitability and manners. To be scored under the open numerical judging system. The
twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round within each section will return to jump a second round over a different
course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all
those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in
order of their total score for the two round. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED
IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION. Will combine if less than 6 entries.



PONY HUNTER DIVISIONS with their CLASSIC

In all classes, the ponies will be judged on performance, manners and soundness. The suitability of pony to its rider will be
emphasized and extreme speed penalized. Judges must penalize but shall not necessarily eliminate an entry not having such
manners and suitability. Ponies not exceeding 12.2 hands will jump 2’3”; ponies over 12.2 hands but not exceeding 13.2 hands
will jump 2’6”; ponies over 13.2 hands but not exceeding 14.2 hands will jump 3’. Large Green ponies will jump 2’9”.

$800 SMALL-MEDIUM GREEN PONY HUNTER Entry Fee: $190
Prize Money: $48, $35, $24, $16, $13, $8, $8, S8

94 $160 Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter

95 $160 Small-Medium Green Pony Conformation Hunter

96 $160 Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter

97 $160 Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter

98 $160 Small-Medium Green Pony Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

SMALL-MEDIUM GREEN PONY HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Pony.com” Trophy
originally presented by Allwyn Court and the Newman Family
for the Small-Medium Green Pony Champion

2006 CHANCE OF A LIFETIME SAMANTHA SCHAEFER 2013 ROYALTY OLIVIA NOTMAN
07-08 COMBINED 14-15 COMBINED
2009 HOPEI'MIT STONERIDGE FARM 2016  LITTLE PADDOCKS AMADEUS DONNA SCHRUM
10-11 COMBINED 2017 COMBINED
2012  BROOKSIDE SUNBEAU HALEY REDIFER 2018  BENJAMIN BUTTON LITTLE PADDOCKS
$800 LARGE GREEN PONY HUNTER Entry Fee: $190

Prize Money: $48, $35, $24, $16, $13, $8, $8, S8

99 $160 Large Green Pony Hunter
100 $160 Large Green Pony Conformation Hunter
101 $160 Large Green Pony Hunter
102 $160 Large Green Pony Hunter
103 $160 Large Green Pony Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

LARGE GREEN PONY HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The Barnes Challenge Trophy

for the Large Green Pony Champion

2001 WELLEN GOLD MINER GAYLE PRESSON 2011 ROARING RUN MAGICAL KISS ROARING RUN FARM
2002 WYNDHAM'’S BLUE SUEDE SHOES WYNDHAM ASSOC. 2012 RAISING A RUCKUS THE BARRACKS

2003 CALENDAR GIRL SPRING VALLEY FARM 2013 HARRISON LAUREL BENNETT

2004 SUNSET’S FAIRY LORE SUNSET FARM 2014 DAVENTRY’S DAVINCI AMBER LYNNE GAYHEART
2005 SALVANDI MO-JO TAYLOR SHEARIN 2015 COMBINED

2006 WOODLANDS JUBILATION LIBERTY FARM 2016 BRITTNEY SPURS MADISON BONNER

2007  LIFELINE PAULA ANN HALLMAN 2017 ROYAL FLUSH PAM BAKER LLC

2008 HOME COURT WHIPSTICK FARM 18-19 COMBINED

2009 COMBINED
2010 MEADOW BROOKS ELEGANT
EL BERLIN HELENA MADELEINE LOHR



$1000 SMALL PONY HUNTER
Prize Money: $68, $50, $34, $22, $18, $15, $10, $8

$225 Small Pony Hunter
$225 Small Pony Conformation Hunter

$225 Small Pony Hunter (*First Round Classic)
$225 Small Pony Hunter Handy

104
105
106
107
108

$1000 MEDIUM PONY HUNTER

$100 Small Pony Conformation Hunter Under Saddle
SMALL PONY HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Entry Fee: $220
Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, $5, $5, $5

The Keller & George Small Trophy

for the Small Pony Hunter Champion

BEACH BOY
BUFFALO SOLDIER
TOY STORY

BUZZ LIGHT YEAR
TOY STORY

TRUST ME

ICICLE FALLS
TAMARACK TINKER
SAVANNAH

BLUE ON BLUE

EVAN COLUCCIO

ALEX LYON

NELLIE ANN FOOSANER
SARAH CHOVNICK
NELLIE ANN FOOSANDER
OVERVIEW FARM
SAMANTHA SCHAEFER
AUDREY KELLER
HUNTERS WAY

CHLOE REID

Prize Money: $68, $50, $34, $22, $18, $15, $10, $8

109
110
111
112
113

$225 Medium Pony Hunter

$225 Medium Pony Conformation Hunter
$225 Medium Pony Hunter (*First Round Classic)
$225 Medium Pony Hunter Handy

$100 Medium Pony Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
14-16
2017
2018
2019

FLASHBACK
PICANTE
BLACKBERRY
ROLLING STONE
PICANTE
COMBINED
DRESSED TO GO
BELIEVE IN BLUE
COMBINED

MEDIUM PONY HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

KAYLEE KEENER
ELIZABETH BENCHOFF
SARAH BOSTON
SOPHIE MICHAELS
ELIZABETH BENCHOFF

VIVIAN GOLDEN
VIVIAN GOLDEN

Entry Fee: $220
Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, $5, $5, $5

The Keller & George Medium Trophy

for the Medium Pony Hunter Champion

WHERE THERE’S SMOKE
MAGIC MAN

KESTON’S TRIBUNE
LANGFIELD

SINATRA

LAND’S END SAMSARA
BLU VENTURE RAINBEAU
ROCKPORT

BENLEA ARISTOCRAT
BENLEA ARISTOCRAT
CATAMARAN

ELLEN SHEVELLA
AIMEE ARON
ALEXA DAVIS
SARAH CHOVNICK
BRANSON SKINNER
TAYLOR BROWN
NELLIE FOOSANER
SAMANTHA SCHAEFER
BRITTANY WARDEN
CHLOE REID
CENTENNIAL FARM

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

HAPPILY EVER AFTER
PETUNIA MAE

FROSTED

CLEVERIST

THE BEES KNEES
ROYALTY

COMBINED

GIVE IT UP

STOLE THE SHOW
HIDDEN SPRINGS WALTZ

CASSANDRA GERGELY
KATHERINE BUHRER
MADELINE SCHAEFER
ISABEL RYAN
MCKENLEY DEANGELO
HELEN LOHR

KATELYN MARTIN
OLIVIA GOLDEN LLC
RENAUD FARM LLC

BEST RIDER AWARDS

To be determined by a vote of the judges. All riders in these divisions will be considered for the award.
Best Adult Hunter Rider
Best Children’s Hunter Rider

Best Amateur Owner Hunter Rider

Best Child Rider on a Pony

Best Child Rider on a Junior Hunter




$1000 LARGE PONY HUNTER

Prize Money: $68, $50, $34, $22, $18, $15, $10, $8

114
115
116
117
118

$225 Large Pony Hunter

$225 Large Pony Conformation Hunter

$225 Large Pony Hunter (*First Round Classic)

$225 Large Pony Hunter Handy

$100 Large Pony Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

LARGE PONY HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Entry Fee: $220
Under Saddle: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, S5, S5, $5

The Keller & George Large Trophy

for the Large Pony Hunter Champion

1993 TOUCH ME NOW ROBERT DUNBAR 2008 BON VOYAGE

1994 INDIANA JONES RYAN WILCOXON 2009 SMOKE SCREEN

1995 INDIANA JONES RYAN WILCOXON 2010 MIZZENTOP

1996 RUBY RED STUART LANDIN 2011 SMOKE SCREEN

1998  TICKLED PINK EVAN COLUCCIO 2012 MEADOWBOOKS ELEGANT
1999 DABBLE DO YA AIMEE ARON EDITION

2000 FOXLAIR POKER NANCY AMLING 2013 LOOSE BUTTOS

2001 SMALLWOOD PRISM NICOLE BROWN 2014 SAY GOODNIGHT GRACIE
2002 KASPER BRYCE TOBIAS 2015 CADET BLUE

2003 MOKOO JUMBEE RITCHIE SOLTER 2016 CHAMPLAIN SOVEREIGN
2004 TOBLERONE ALICE COKE 2017 CHAMPLAIN ROWBOAT
2005 HALCYON LET’S LUAU JAMITA LLC 2018 ROYAL FLUSH

2006 WHO’S KIDDING WHO SAMANTHA SCHAEFER 2019 TOUCH THE SUN

2007  LIFELINE PAULA ANN HALLMAN

RACHEL KOGGAN
WILL SMITH

THE BARRACKS
WILL KENNEDY

ALEXIS HALE

LAUREL BENNETT
JENNIFER MARKEY
BARBARA SHEFFIELD
AMANDA H. STUBER
VICTORIA HAYNES
PAM BAKER LLC
JENNINGS GOODWIN

Grand Pony Hunter Champion

awarded to the pony accumulating the most points in any Pony Hunter section
The “I.C. Blue Shadow-Foxlair’s Fascination” Trophy

presented by Miss Sheila C. Motley

2000 MAGIC MAN AIMEE ARON 2009 HOPEI'MIT

2001 KESTON’S TRIBUNE ALEXA DAVIS 2010 MIZZENTOP

2002 BUZZ LIGHT YEAR SARAH CHOVNICK 2011 PETUNIA MAE

2003 TOY STORY NELLIE ANN FOOSANER 2012 BROOKSIDE SUNBEAU
2004 LAND’S END SAMSARA TAYLOR BROWN 2013 HARRISON

2005 SALVANDI MO-JO TAYLOR SHEARIN 2014 THE BEES KNEES

2006 ROCKPORT SAMANTHA SCHAEFER 2015 ROYALTY

2007 BENLEA ARISTOCRAT BRITTANY WARDEN 2016 CHAMPLAIN SOVEREIGN
2007  LIFELINE PAULA ANN HALLMAN 2017 ROYAL FLUSH

2008 BENLEA ARISTOCRAT CHLOE REID 2018 ROYAL FLUSH

2009 CATAMARAN CENTENNIAL FARM 2019 HIDDEN SPRINGS WALTZ

509. $1,500 PONY HUNTER CLASSIC

Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75

To be judged on performance, soundness, suitability and manners. To be scored under the open numerical judging system. The
twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round within each section will return to jump a second round over a different
course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all
those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in
order of their total score for the two round. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED

IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION.

STONERIDGE FARM
THE BARRACKS
KATHERINE BUHRER
HALEY REDIFER
LAUREL BENNETT
MCKINLEY DEANGELO
HELEN LOHR
AMANDA H. STUBER
PAM BAKER LLC
PAM BAKER LLC
RENAUD FARM LLC

Entry Fee: $100
Presented by Kelsey Mooney
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP HUNTER RIDER

PHITOS: THE BODK LLC, SHEMH MCHILLEN, IKMES STURRT, IERRY MJENE, JAMES LEZLIE PARKER, |BY G055

Congratulations to the
2020 WCHR Mid Atlantic Regional Winners!

Professional = Winn Alden Children's = Reagan Williams
Developing Professional = Evan Coluccio Pony = Vivian Golden
Amateur Owner 3'6" - Madeline Schaeffer Handy Hunter -
Amateur Owner 3'3* - Caroline Warren Winn Alden, Sus-agglai.h Eerhh:rdf:. Vivian Golden,
Madeline Schaefer
Adult Amateur - Rachel Howell
Professional Owner - EMO Stables

Junior 3'6" - Claire Parkinson

Junior 3'3" - Sydney Callagy Developing Pro Owner - Robin Schwartz
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JOIN TODAY... and be part of the fun in 2021!

Become a member by Midnight Eastern Hime af the last day of this campetition and
recaive paints toward Regional and Naltional awards, and gualifying for the WCHR Finals
Challenge classes held during the Capital Challenge Horse Show,
For more information contact
Eva Van Heeke at evanheeke@ushja.org or (859) 225-6735, or visit www.ushja.orgfwchr, Ve
=
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HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION
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“C” RATED SECTIONS

$1000 CHILDREN’S HUNTER Entry Fee: $200/div; $55/class

Open to horses only. To be shown by a Junior Exhibitor. To be judged on performance, manners, way of going and soundness.
Suitability as a Children’s Hunter to be stressed. Course shall consist of no less than 8 fences 3’ in height. Rider may not show in
classes where fences exceed 3'3” except age group equitation, medal classes and Children’s/Adult Jumper.

Prize Money: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, S5, S5, S5

119 $100 Children’s Hunter 14/Under 124  $100 Children’s Hunter 15-17

120 $100 Children’s Hunter 14/Under - First Round Classic 125 $100 Children’s Hunter 15-17 - First Round Classic
121 $100 Children’s Hunter 14/Under 126  $100 Children’s Hunter 15-17

122 $100 Children’s Hunter 14/Under 127  $100 Children’s Hunter 15-17

123  $100 Children’s Hunter 14/Under Under Saddle 128 $100 Children’s Hunter 15-17 Under Saddle

CHILDREN’S HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RESERVES

The Keswick Hunt Club Trophy

presented by members of the Keswick Hunt Club
for the Children’s Hunter Champion 14/Under

1993 CARTOON CHERIS TREPTON 2007 GRIN JESSICA CHAPPELL
1994  APRICOT JUDY LEE 2008 CHATEAU SAMANTHA LEVIN
1995 GRAND WORDS AMANDA SVETZ 2009 SOUTHERLAND BURKEFIELD FARM
1997 ICE AND GOLD SARAH WEST 2010 PIN-UP HILARY SCHEER GERHARDT
1998 GEORGIAN BAY ASHLEY ELLIS 2011 ARENA KIMMIE GOTTWALD
1999 DEVOTION CAMERON SANFORD & THE BARRACKS 2012  FIRST & GOAL COURTNEY MORRILL
2000 CHURCHILL CHRISTINA MANGANO 2013 HOLLYWOOD ELIZA FAUNTLERQOY
2001 AGAINST ALLODDS MAXINE JANES 2014 LORENZO RACHEL DEMURO
2002 FRASCATINO CAROL HILL 2015 DRESDEN HIT KATIE SOLOMONS
2003 FACE VALUE THE BARRACKS 2016 VICARIOUS JULIANNE KAROL
2004 MR. COOPER TREVOR GARDNER 2017 WISER CEIL WHEELER

2005 LUXURIOUS NELLIE FOOSANER 2018 GOSSIP GIRL KATIE TRIANTOS
2006 JUST ONE LOOK ADELE NORTON 2019 CANSAS AGNES HAHN

The Rebecca Lee McGovern Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Mrs. McGovern
for the Children’s Hunter Champion 15-17

1996 PLUS TAX GIGI BEIER 2008 BIG AND RICH KELLY ANN QUINN
1997 ICE AND GOLD SARAH WEST 2009 PARK PLACE ALEXANDRA SHAFFER
1998 POINT LOOKOUT DREW TAYLOR 2010 COEURDE LIS EMILY DUPONT

1999 GLEN HEIRLOOM SARAH WEST 2011 RILAND ANN E. RICE ERVIN
2000 AIMS TO PLEASE CHRISTINA MANGANO 2012 SEYMOUR JAN GOLASH

2001 IMAGINE THAT LAUREN GRAVES 2013 SHADWELL HALEY BRENNAN
2002 FRASCATINO CAROL HILL 2014 RHINESILBER CATHERINE WHEELER
2003  FLYING COLORS SARAH MARIE GIBNEY 2015 WHAT'D | SAY ANN G. WHEELER
2004  WISE COUNSEL DANIELLE DREZNER 2016 TRIBECCA PEMBROKE POINTE LLC
2005 PERFECT VISION JORDON PISCHKE 2017 LAWU NICOLE BAILIN

2006 BRUCE SARI DESLAURIES 2018 RIO’S FINALE SARAH IRVINE

2007 GRAND CRU PAUL O’KEEFE 2019 TALISMAN MOLLY BLASDELL

Grand Champion Children’s Hunter

2008 BIG AND RICH KELLY ANN QUINN 2014 LORENZO RACHEL DEMURO
2009 SOUTHERLAND BURKEFIELD FARM 2015 WHAT'D | SAY ANN G. WHEELER
2010 PIN-UP HILARY SCHEER GERHARDT 2016 VICARIOUS JULIANNE KAROL
2011 BRILAND ANN E. RICE ERVIN 2017 WISER CEIL WHEELER
2012 SEYMOUR JAN GOLASH 2018 GOSSIP GIRL KATIE TRIANTOS
2013 HOLLYWOOD ELIZA FAUNTLEROY 2019 CANSAS AGNES HAHN



512. $1,500 WIHS/NAL CHILDREN’S HUNTER CLASSIC Entry Fee: $100
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75 Presened by Basof Farm

To be judged on performance and soundness, suitability, and manners to count. To be scored under the open numerical judg-
ing system. Competitors in these classes will receive a score for the second round of each section. The twelve horses with the
highest scores from the first round will return to jump a second round over a different course. Each of the two rounds will count
fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all those equal will qualify. The scores of
the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in order of their total score for the two
rounds. Horses tied for first place only will jump a third round over a shortened course. Ties for all other places shall remain
tied. To be shown over a course of approximately 10 jumps not to exceed 3’ in height with spreads to 3’. In order for points to
count, each horse/rider combination must be registered with the respective League. EXHIBITOR NOTE: THE SECOND ROUND
IN EACH SECTION WILL COUNT AS THE FIRST ROUND OF THE QUALIFIERS. YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO
BEING JUDGED IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION.

CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY Entry Fee: $175/div; $40/class

To be run in accordance with USEF Zone Il specifications. Open to all ponies not showing in a rated section or division ridden
by juniors not showing over fences exceeding 3’ at this show. Small and Medium ponies to jump 2’. Large ponies to jump 2’6"
To be judged on performance and soundness.

129 Small Children’s Pony 134  Medium Children’s Pony

130 Small Children’s Pony - First Round Classic 135 Medium Children’s Pony - First Round Classic
131 Small Children’s Pony 136  Medium Children’s Pony

132 Small Children’s Pony 137  Medium Children’s Pony

133 Small Children’s Pony Under Saddle 138 Medium Children’s Pony Under Saddle

139 Large Children’s Pony

140 Large Children’s Pony - First Round Classic
141 Large Children’s Pony

142 Large Children’s Pony

143 Large Children’s Pony Under Saddle

CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RESERVES

The “En Vogue” Trophy
originally presented by The Carroll Family
for Grand Champion Children’s Hunter Pony

2008 WOODWIND DARLENE KEMPER 2015 CHAKKO LYNN COLSTON
2009  DAISY SALLY G. LAMB 2016  LITTLE PADDOCKS
2010 MIRACLE ON 34TH JORDAN BLOODSWORTH BENJAMIN BUTTON DONNA SCHRUM
2011 SHAM’S LOGANBERRY STREETT MOORE 2017 MY FAIR LADY DAISY BISHOP
2012 MADELINE MAUREEN WURZEL 2018 TOP SECRET ABBY COLE
2013  STEELE MY KISSES HALEY MANSFIELD 2019  PICTURESQUE PLAYDATE HALSEY WILCOX
2014 MASTER SPY ASHLEY BURKE
513. $350 CHILDREN’S PONY HUNTER CLASSIC Entry Fee: $40

Prize Money: $105, $70, $53, $35, $32, 521, $17, $17

To be judged on performance and soundness, suitability, and manners to count. To be scored under the open numerical judg-
ing system. The twelve ponies with the highest scores from the first round will return to jump a second round over a different
course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve,
all those equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve ponies in the second round will be added to the first round scores and
placed in order of their total score for the two rounds. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO
BEING JUDGED IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION.



$1500 ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER

To be ridden by an amateur in possession of a valid Amateur card. To be judged on manners, performance, soundness and
way of going. A rider in the Adult Amateur Division is not eligible to compete in any classes where fences exceed 3’3” with the
exception of the Children’s/Adult Jumper Division.

Prize Money: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, $5, $5, S5

144
145
146
147
148

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (Y)

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (Y) - First Round Classic
$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (Y

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (Y)

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (Y) Under Saddle

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RESERVES

154
155
156
157
158

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MM) - First Round Classic

149
150
151
152
153

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)
$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)
$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MM) Under Saddle

Entry Fee: $200/div; $55/class

Middle Adults Sponsored by Sarah Turner

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MID) - First Round Classic
$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MID)

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MID) Under Saddle

$100 Adult Amateur Hunter (MM)

The “Red My Mind” Trophy
presented by Mr. L. M. Gerald
for the Adult Amateur 18-35 Champion

WALKING ON WATER BETSY WARD 2012 LORENZO RACHEL DEMURO
WALKABOUT THE BARRACKS 2013  KIPLING THE BARRACKS
LIBERTY HILL BAILY DENT 2014 LUCCA PAULINE LAMPSHIRE
SAVING GRACE GRACE STUNTZ 2015 GRATITUDE EMILY LANGHORNE
LOVINGSTON CORRINE DAVIES 2016 RHINESILBER NANCY ENGLEMAN
FITZHUGH GRACE STUNTZ 2017 LAPIS GLEN WILLOW INC
FITZHUGH GRACE STUNTZ 2018 OOH LA LA THE BARRACKS
SALTAIRE KERRY RHEINSTEIN 2019 SUITANDTIE THE BARRACKS
a“ ”
The “In The Clubhouse” Trophy
presented by The Barracks
for the Adult Amateur 36-50 Champion

CHAUNCY JEFFREY PETERSON 2012 STONEY BURKE SARAH TURNER

DISCOTHEQUE JENNIFER WEAVER 2013 GLAD RAGS AMY ZETTLER

KEEP THE FAITH PAM BAKER 2014 BUTTONWOOD ALEXANDER LAURENT

LIGHT THE WAY TAMARA TUCKER 2015 DAVENPORT DANI DI PIETRO

QUATTRO KIRKLAND BROWN 2016 CATBIRD KRYSIA NELSON

KEEP THE FAITH KATIE MEAGHER 2017 SON OF A SAILOR EMMA FASS

MY SWEET DANIEL STEFANIE GORDINER 2018 SON OF A SAILOR EMMA FASS

OCTOBER ROAD EMMA TCHEN 2019  FLIRTATION WALK QUIET HAVEN FARM LLC

r{{ ”
The “Sandstorm” Trophy
presented by Ms. Polly Cooley
for the Adult Amateur Most Mature Champion

SOX APPEAL THE BARRACKS 2012 BROWN-EYED GIRL MARTIN SCHLAEPPI

TALULAH POLLY COOLEY 2013 QUALITY CONTROL MARGARET TAYLOR

AMANDALE DIANE BURT 2014 WIZARD TANYA JOHNSON

WALL STREET JOURNAL M/M PAUL GREINER 2015 TUCKER DIANE MONROE

INDEPENDENCE KIM DUNN 2016 CARMEN THE BARRACKS

WIZARD LINDSEY EVANS THOMAS 2017 NORTH STAR CECE WILLIAMSON

WAY 2 GO BARBARA KAHLE 2018 POETIC JUSTIS BROOKE COLE

BOZEMAN MEREDITH MCLAUGHLIN 2019 C’MON CARMEN STEPHANIE GUERLAIN



511. $1,500 WIHS/NAL ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER CLASSIC
Prize Money: $450, $300, $225, $150, $135, $90, $75, $75

Grand Champion Adult Amateur
The “Column 1” Challenge Trophy

originally presented by Mr. L. M. Gerald and Mrs. Wyatt Stewart

1999 PRINCE CHARMING CHRISTEY GRAVES 2011 BOZEMAN MEREDITH MCLAUGHLIN
2001 SANDSTORM POLLY COOLEY 2012 STONEY BURKE SARAH TURNER
2002 NELSON B PIERRE JOLICOEUR 2013 GLAD RAGS AMY ZETTLER

2003 WALKABOUT THE BARRACKS 2014 LUCCA PAULINE LAMPSHIRE
2004 SOX APPEAL THE BARRACKS 2015 TUCKER DIANE MONROE
2005 DISCOTHEQUE JENNIFER WEAVER 2016 CATBIRD KRYSIA NELSON
2006 KEEP THE FAITH PAM BAKER 2017 NORTH STAR CECE WILLIAMSON
2007 SAVING GRACE GRACE STUNTZ 2018 POETICJUSTIS BROOKE COLE

2008 QUATTRO KIRKLAND BROWN 2018 SON OF A SAILOR EMMA FASS

2009 WIZARD LINDSEY EVANS THOMAS 2019 SUIT AND TIE THE BARRACKS

2010 FITZHUGH GRACE STUNTZ

Entry Fee: $100
Presented by Ernie & Betty Oare

To be judged on performance and soundness, suitability, and manners to count. To be scored under the open numerical judging
system. Competitors in these classes will receive a score for the second round of each section. The twelve horses with the highest
scores from the first round will return to jump a second round over a different course. Each of the two rounds will count fifty
percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all those equal will qualify. The scores of the
twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in order of their total score for the two
rounds. Horses tied for first place only will jump a third round over a shortened course. Ties for all other places shall remain
tied. To be shown over a course of approximately 10 jumps not to exceed 3’ in height with spreads to 3'. In order for points to
count, each horse/rider combination must be registered with the respective League. EXHIBITOR NOTE: THE SECOND ROUND IN
EACH SECTION WILL COUNT AS THE FIRST ROUND OF THE QUALIFIERS. YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO BEING
JUDGED IN THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION.

LOW ADULT HUNTER

Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

To be ridden by an amateur in possession of a valid Amateur card. To be judged on manners, performance, soundness and
way of going. A rider in the Adult Amateur Division is not eligible to compete in any classes where fences exceed 2’9” with the
exception of 3’0” equitation. Fence height - 2'6”

159 Low Adult Hunter
160 Low Adult Hunter - First Round Classic
161 Low Adult Hunter
162 Low Adult Hunter
163 Low Adult Hunter Under Saddle
LOW ADULT HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE
LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to Junior exhibitors on horses. To be judged on manners, performance, soundness and way of going. A rider in the Low
Children’s Hunter Division is not eligible to compete in the Children’s Hunter, Pony Hunter or any class/section where fences
exceed 2’9" with the exception of 3'0” equitation. Fence height - 2’6"

164
165
166
167
168

Low Children’s Hunter

Low Children’s Hunter - First Round Classic
Low Children’s Hunter

Low Children’s Hunter

Low Children’s Hunter Under Saddle

LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE



510. $350 LOW ADULT/LOW CHILDREN HUNTER CLASSIC Entry Fee: $45
Prize Money: $105, $70, $53, $35, $32, 521, $17, $17

To be judged on performance and soundness, suitability, and manners to count. To be scored under the open numerical judging
system. The twelve horses with the highest scores from the first round will return to jump a second round over a different course.
Each of the two rounds will count fifty percent (50%). In the event of equality affecting the selection of the top twelve, all those
equal will qualify. The scores of the twelve horses in the second round will be added to the first round scores and placed in order
of their total score for the two rounds. EXHIBITOR NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENTERED IN THE CLASSIC PRIOR TO BEING JUDGED IN

THE FIRST CLASS OF THE DIVISION.

$500 SMALL HUNTER Entry Fee: $200/div; $50/class

Open to horses not exceedig 16 hands.
Prize Money: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, $5, S5, S5

169 $100 Small Hunter

170 $100 Small Hunter

171  $100 Small Hunter

172 $100 Small Hunter

173 $100 Small Hunter Under Saddle

SMALL HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE
LADIES’ SIDE SADDLE HUNTER Entry Fee: $90/div; $35/class

174 Ladies’ Side Saddle Under Saddle
(Restricted to Ladies who are no longer eligible to compete as Junior Exhibitors.) To be shown at a walk, trot and
canter in formal hunting attire with appointments. To be judged 75% on performance with special emphasis on
manners, style and way of moving and 25% on appointments, formal hunting attire and general overall appearance
of horse and rider.

175 Ladies’ Side Saddle Hack
(Restricted to Ladies who are no longer eligible to compete as Junior Exhibitors.) To be shown at a walk, trot and
canter both ways of the ring. To jump 2 fences at 2’6”. To be judged on performance and soundness with emphasis
on manners. Under Saddle to count 50%; over fences to count 50%.

176 Ladies’ Side Saddle Over Fences

(Restricted to Ladies who are no longer eligible to compete as Junior Exhibitors.) To be judged on performance and
soundness with emphasis on manners. To be shown over at least 8 fences not to exceed 3’ in height.

LADIES’ SIDE SADDLE HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “Southern Etiquette” Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Jocelyn MacDonald Dayus & Sharon MacDonald
for the Ladies’ Side Saddle Champion
Sponsored by Friends of Sally Lamb

2005 GRAYSON ADELE DUKES 2013 GARNET PENNY DENEGRE
2006 SEA SALT SALLY LAMB 2014 QUEST DEVON ZEBROVIOUS
2007 HOLD THAT THOUGHT M. LAURA CRAMER 2015 QUEST DEVON ZEBROVIOUS
2008 GARNET PENNY DENEGRE 2016 SEEYA LAYTA SHARON MACDONALD
2009 ZIEGFELD FOLLIES SHARON MACDONALD 2017 EPILOGUE ASHLEIGH GLORIOSO
2010 GARNET PENNY DENEGRE 2018 TORTUGA BRENDA MADISON
2011 GARNET PENNY DENEGRE 2019 DOCK OF THE BAY HOLLY ADAMS

2012 UNO SALLY LAMB



$500 TAKE2 THOROUGHBRED HUNTER (VHSA/MHSA) Entry Fee: $200/div; $55/class

Limited to horses who are registered with or are eligible to be registered with the Jockey Club. To be judged on performance
and soundness. To be shown over a minimum of 8 fences 3’ in height. Open ONLY to Thoroughbred Hunters with proof of
Jockey Club registration credentials. Fences 3'0”

Prize Money: $30, $22, $15, $10, $8, $5, S5, S5

177 $100 TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter
178 $100 TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter
179 $100 TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter
180 $100 TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter
181 $100 TAKE2 Thoroughbred Hunter Under Saddle

TAKE2 THOROUGHBRED HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The “I Know Why” Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Foxcroft Farm
for the Thoroughbred Hunter Champion

2015 FAPPY ROBIN SCHULER 2018 TIDE WALKER ELISE LEDSINGER
2016 FAPPY ROBIN SCHULER 2019 GOLDEN NUGGETT PAM BAKER LLC
2017 TIDE WALKER ELISE LEDSINGER

To join the TAKE2 Thoroughbred League, or for more information,
go to www.take2tbreds.com
Email: take2tbreds@gmail.com

The TAKE2 Second Career Thoroughbred Program Inc. promotes
new careers for retired racehorses, sponsoring Thoroughbred
Hunter and Jumper Divisions at horse shows nationwide.

& N N F

*Must be a TAKE2 League member to win High Score Awards.

SECOND CAREER Take2 is a 501(c)(3) organization
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/8 back i action fo/‘ 2027

Tuesday, August 10, 2021
at the Virginia Horse Center
Hunter Classics for:

Adult Amateurs  Children’s Hunters e Junior/Amateur Owner Hunters
Green Hunter e Professionals

Classic for the Ponies will be held at the Rosemont July Summer Show

For information, please contact:
Chris Wynne
cwynne@cox.net




UNRATED SECTIONS

THREE, FOUR and FIVE YEAR OLD HUNTER Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to all horses that will be three, four or five years old for the 2021 show season. Fences 2’9”.

201 Three, Four and Five Year Old Hunter
202 Three, Four and Five Year Old Hunter
203 Three, Four and Five Year Old Hunter
204 Three, Four and Five Year Old Hunter
205 Three, Four and Five Year Old Hunter Under Saddle

THREE, FOUR AND FIVE YEAR OLD HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The C. Winn Canfield Memorial Trophy

originally presented by Mrs. G. N. Saegmuller
for the Three, Four and Five Year Old Champion

1960 PASS RUN SHAWNEE FARMS 1989 THE WINNING CARD BELCORT FARM

1961 MISTY GREY SHAWNEE FARMS 1990 SPIFFIN IMAGE LYSA BURKE HORKAN
1962 CHARLES JAMES WAVERLY FARM 1992 CHATEAU COUNTRY CISMONT MANOR FARM
1963 SHINING HOUR M/M ROBERT J. BURKE 1993 I.R.A.SIR FRED DIVECCHIA

1964 EARLY AUTUMN CISMONT MANOR FARM 1995 SWEPT AWAY COSMO & CINDY WALKER
1965 DRESS BLUE M/M A. E. CUNNINGHAM 1996 JONESHALL MRS. R. H. QUEENER
1966 ANCHORS AWAY MISS DEBBIE WILSON 1997 ON THE MARK B. J. MEEKS

1967 STARFIVE CATHY MILLER 1998 MANHATTEN EMILY LANGHORNE
1968 JUMBO JET J. T. MALONEY 1999 CAPE TOWN PAM DUDLEY

1969 SAND PEBBLES JAY GOLDING 2000 SPRINGER POLLY COOLEY

1970 CLOUD COVER M/M WILLIAM BEARDSLEE 2001 GLYNDON HILL MRS. GLENN R. MARTIN
1971 AUTOMATION FOXLAKE FARM 2002 REGAZZA ROSE TALBERT

1972  STOCKING STUFFER VIRGINIA LIPPINCOTT 2003 HENRY JO ELLEN BYYNY

1974  PRIVATE STOCK LEWISFIELD FARM 2005 ILLUSION CISMONT MANOR FARM
1976  SQUARE LAKES MISS MAGGIE MOSS 2010 TRIPOLI CISMONT MANOR FARM
1977 BEAU MURMUR GENIE GRIGSBY AND MARY JANE HUNT
1978 SPORTING SPIRIT MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON 2011 SUNDAY MORNING CISMONT MANOR FARM
1979 WHEAT PENNY GOLDEN HORSESHOE AND MARY JANE HUNT
1980 SWEET PEA HILL TOP STABLE 2012 MAE WEST CINDY CHANDLER

1981 UP MY SLEEVE A. C. BRADY STABLE 2013 AUTUMN GLORY CISMONT MANOR FARM
1982 SMITTEN MR. EDWARD BULKLEY 2014  SILVER CHARM CISMONT MANOR FARM
1983 BUNKER MRS. JANE OHRSTROM 2015 ANDY WENDY PERALTA

1984  CASTLE HILL SUSAN MINOR 2016 DAVOS CISMONT MANOR FARM
1985 SOPHISTICATE RIDGEWOOD FARM 2017 FAIR N SQUARE STEFANIE GORDINER
1986 DEVILS ADVOCATE MARY HAYWOOD 2018 CONTRAST JARED DEPERMENTIER
1987 FOOTNOTE PAT PRINCIOTTO 2019 LUCKY BOY CISMONT MANOR FARM
1988 TIME TO BEAT ELIZABETH BURKE



LOW HUNTER

Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to all horses or ponies. Fences 2’'9”.

206 Low Hunter
207 Low Hunter
208 Low Hunter
209 Low Hunter

210 Low Hunter Under Saddle

LOW HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

The Linton R. Massey Memorial Trophy
originally presented by Mrs. Frances Massey Dulaney
for the Low Hunter Champion

1997 GORE CREEK
1998 BLACKBERRY WINTER
1999 MATTINEE

2000 PREMIERE

2001  SINCERELY

2002 BARTOW RAINEY
2003 PILANA

2004 ANNABELLE
2005 SIGNATURE
2006 ESPRESSO

2007 HARRY POTTER
2008 VIRTUE

SCHOOLING HUNTER

GLENN MARTIN 2009 IFEVER SHANNON BARTLETT
SHERRI CRAWFORD 2010 FORECAST SUNNY CHRIS CHANCE

M/M ERNEST M. OARE 2011 GALA ALEXA WILBRANT
ELISE G. SEELEY 2012 COVERT AFFAIR JENNIFER PARISH
JAY GOLDING & ELLEN SHEVELLA 2013 FOR ADVENTURE HEIDI BERRY
CATHERINE BAY 2014 SPEAK UP CHAD KEENUM
LIZZIE & ABBIE TAYLOR 2015 CHARLIE ST. CLOUD MARY MATZEL
CINDY WISE & HIGH COTTON FARM 2016 GABLE STONE DIANE SEMER

KACY JENKINS 2017 HIGH ROAD ANGELIA GOODWIN
ALEXA & KRISTA WEISMAN 2018 KAMERA SHY HEATHFIELD HUNTERS LLC
MERRILL PISCHKE 2019 CADEDONIAN KELSEA HALL

STONERIDGE SHOW STABLES

Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to all horses or ponies. Fences 2’6"

211 Schooling Hunter
212  Schooling Hunter
213  Schooling Hunter
214  Schooling Hunter

215 Schooling Hunter Under Saddle

BABY GREEN HUNTER

SCHOOLING HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to all horses or ponies in their first year of showing. Fences 2’6"

216 Baby Green Hunter
217 Baby Green Hunter
218 Baby Green Hunter
219 Baby Green Hunter

220 Baby Green Hunter Under Saddle

HOPEFUL HUNTER

BABY GREEN HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Entry Fee: $80/div; $40/class

Open to all horses or ponies. Fences 2°0” or 2°6".

226 Hopeful Hunter
227 Hopeful Hunter

228 Hopeful Hunter Under Saddle

HOPEFUL HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE



LOCAL HUNTER 3’0” Entry Fee: $185/div; $45/class

Open to horses/ponies stabled and riders living within 100 miles.

221 Local Hunter 3'0”
222 Local Hunter 3'0”
223 Local Hunter 3'0”
224 Local Hunter 3'0”
225 Local Hunter 3’0” Under Saddle
LOCAL HUNTER 3’0” CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

LOCAL HUNTER Entry Fee: $80/div; $40/class
Open to horses/ponies stabled and riders living within 100 miles. Presented by Linda & Penn Dupuis
Fences - Junior/Amateur 2’6” or 2’9”; Pony - 2’0”or 2’6”.

229 Local Junior Hunter 232 Local Amateur Hunter

230 Local Junior Hunter 233 Local Amateur Hunter

231 Local Junior Hunter Under Saddle 234 Local Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

235 Local Pony Hunter
236 Local Pony Hunter
237 Local Pony Hunter Under Saddle

LOCAL HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RESERVES

The Cloverfields Trophy
originally presented by the Family of Doris Coles
Donated by the Keswick Hunt Club
for the Local 3’ Hunter Champion

2011 CASSADY MEG RHODES 2016 ODDSARE TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
2012 OPTIMUS PRIME RACHEL WESLEY 2017 ESQUIRE ALEXA MACAULEY
2013 TOP BILLING KATE SAN FRATELLO 2017 STAR STRUCK SAMANTHA GREEN
2014 LORENZO RACHEL DEMURO 2018 BE BRAVO JACQUELINE ARENDS
2015 LAYLA KIMBERLY SCHMIDT 2019 PICTURESQUE PLAYDATE HALSEY WILCOX
2016 ORCHIDACIOUS CAITLIN HEWITT
SPECIAL HUNTERS Entry Fee: $80/div; $40/class

Open to horses/ponies. A horse/rider combination in the Special Hunter Division is not eligible to compete in any classes
where fences exceed 2'9”. Fence height - 2’6" or 2’9",

238 Special Children’s Hunter 241  Special Adult Hunter
239 Special Children’s Hunter 242  Special Adult Hunter
240 Special Children’s Hunter Under Saddle 243  Special Adult Hunter Under Saddle

SPECIAL HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RESERVES

SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER Entry Fee: $80/div; $35/class

Open to riders who have not reached their 12th birthday as of December 1, 2020 and are in their first two years of showing at
USEF shows. Riders may not cross enter into classes with fences higher than 2’6”. Fences - 2’0",

244  Short Stirrup Hunter
245  Short Stirrup Hunter
246  Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle

SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

UNJUDGED SCHOOLING CLASSES Entry Fee: $35/class
901 Unjudged Warm Up - Wed - Sandy Gerald 904 Green Pony Warm Up - Sat - Northern
902 Unjudged Warm Up - Thurs - Sandy Gerald 905 Green Pony Warm Up - Sun - Northern

903 Unjudged Warm Up - Fri - Northern 906 Low Child/Low Adult Warm Up - Sun - Northern



EQUITATION CLASSES

NOTE: EQUITATION EXHIBITORS MUST SHOW THEIR ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP CARDS BEFORE THEY ENTER.

301 Dover Saddlery/USEF Hunter Seat Medal ...................... $45 321 SWVHIJA Hunter Seat Medal.........ccccouvveeeeeiinieeeeecnieee.
302 M&S/USEF Small-Medium Pony Medal........ccccoveuennnene $45 322 SWVHIA Adult Medal ....ccooueeiiiiriinieieneeeeseeeee
303 MA&S/USEF Large Pony Medal ... ...$45 323 SWVHJA Pony Hunter Seat Medal
304 ASPCA MaACIQY ..oorevieiieiieeiieeeeeeeee e $45 324 Special Children’s Hunter Equitation On The Flat........... $35
305 USEF 3'3” Jumping Seat Medal ......cccoeceevininiieniencenne, $45 325 Special Children’s Hunter Equitation 2’6" or 2’9" ........... $35
306 USEF Talent Search 1% .......ccoiviiiiiiiiiiee e $45 326 Special Adult Hunter Equitation On The Flat.................. $35
307 WIHS Equitation Classic - Hunter Phase .......cccccecvevienee $45 327 Special Adult Hunter Equitaiton 2'6” or 2’9" .................. $35
308 WIHS Equitation Classic - Jumper Phase .......ccccocvevuenee $45 328 Children’s Pony Hunter Equitation O/Fences ................. $35
309 WIHS Equitation Classic - Overal Winner .........cccccveenee. S0 329 Low Adult Hunter Equitation On The Flat........cccccueeeneee. $35
310 WIHS Pony EQUItation........coecuiiieeeieiiiieeee e, $45 330 Low Adult Hunter Equitation O/Fences.........cccceeevevennen. $35
311 VHSA/EMO Pony Equitation On The Flat..........ccccuveuiee.. $45 331 Low Children’s Equitation On The Flat.........ccccevvveeunennee. $35
312 VHSA/EMO Pony Medal (L,M,S) . 332 Low Children’s Equitation O/Fences
313 VHSA/EMO Horsemanship On The Flat ........ccccceeuveneee. $45 333 Short Stirrup Equitation On The Flat .......ccccccveeviieeennen. $25
314 VHSA/EMO Hunter Seat Medal.........coeevveevieeveeecreeeiens $45 334 Short Stirrup Equitation Over FENCEeS......c.cevvvveeerveeennnen. $25
315 VHSA/EMO Children’s Medal........ccccooeevveeeeecieecreeeniens $45 R LT I=T=Yo |11 T U UR $25
316  VHSA/EMO Adult Medal .........corrveeeeeeeeoeeeseeereie Open to children six years of age and under. Class
517 VHSAIEMO Chidren' Pony e
318 VHSA Adult Equitation On The Flat show.
319 MHSA Hunt Seat Medal .......ccccoverieriiiiieeiececceeee
320 MHSA Gittings Horsemanship.......ccceceeveenieeiieenecnienns
/
$5,000 WELCOME JUMPER STAKE
1.20m/1.25m
Class 435
Prize Money: $1500, $1100, $650, $400, $300, $250, $200, $150, $150, $100, $100, $100
Entry Fee: $250
To be conducted and scored under Table 11.2.a/b - Time First Jump Off
The order of go will be drawn.
\

0.70m = Fences 2’3" in height
0.75m = Fences 2’5” in height
0.80m = Fences 2'7” in height
0.85m = Fences 2'9” in height
0.90m = Fences 2'11” in height
0.95m = Fences 3’1” in height

Metric Conversion Chart

1.00m = Fences 3’3” in height
1.05m = Fences 3’5” in height
1.10m = Fences 3’7” in height
1.15m = Fences 3’9” in height
1.20m = Fences 3’11” in height
1.25m = Fences 4’1” in height

1.35m = Fences 4’5” in height
1.40m = Fences 4’7” in height
1.45m = Fences 4’9” in height
1.50m = Fences 4’11” in height
1.55m = Fences 5’1” in height
1.60m = Fences 5’3” in height

1.30m = Fences 4’3” in height




JUMPER CLASSES

EXHIBITOR’S NOTE: POLING FOR JUMPERS WILL BE PROHIBITED WEDNESDAY THROUGH SUNDAY.

401 .80m Jumper - 1L2.0 e $45 417 1.10m Jumper - 1122 oo S45
402 .80mJumper - 11.2.1 oo $45 418 1.10m Jumper - H2.b .o, S45
403 .80m Jumper - 1L2.0 e $45 419 1.10m Jumper - 1122 oo S45
404 .80m Jumper - 11L2.0 i $45 420 1.15M JUMPET 1125 oo $45
405 .90m Jumper - 11.2.0 coviieeciccieeece e S45 421 1.15mJumper - 112D oo $S45
406 .90m Jumper - 11.2.0 oo S45 422 $100 1.20M JUMPET = 11.2.5 vovooooeoeoeoeooooe $50
407 .90m Jumper-ll21 ............................................... $45 535 $25 $15 $10 $10 $5

408 .90m Jumper - 11L.2.0 coviieeciecieece e S45 423 $100 1.20M JUMPET = 1121 oovooooooeooeoeooooee $50
409 1.00m Jumper - 1121 oo S45 $35, $25, $15, $10, $10, S5

410 1.00mJumper - 1121 i S45 424 $250 1.25M JUMPET - 11.2.5 wovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereee $65
411 1.00m Jumper L2 L $45 $75’ $55, $38, $25, $17, $15' $13: $12

415 1.05mJumper - 1121 i $45 425 $250 1.25mJumper - 1.2.1 i S65
416 1.05mJumper - 1121 o $45 $75, $55, $38, $25, $17, $15, $13, $12

$300 TAKE2 THOROUGHBRED JUMPER Entry Fee: $50/class

Open to Thoroughbred Jumpers with proof of Jockey Club regisration credentials.
Prize Money: $35, $25, $15, $10, $10, $5

412 $100 TAKE2 Jumper 1.00m - I1.2.b
413 $100 TAKE2 Jumper 1.00m - 11.2.1
414  $100 TAKE2 Jumper 1.00m - 11.2.1

TAKE2 THOROUGHBRED JUMPER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

$6250 LOW/MEDIUM JUNIOR/AMATEUR OWNER JUMPER

Open to horses ridden by Amateur Owner or an amateur member of the owner’s family or by a Junior exhibitor.

426 $500 Low/Medium Junior/Amateur Owner Jumper 1.20m/1.30m = 11.2.b...ccoviiviiiiieiiiiieceece e, Entry Fee: $65
Prize Money: $150, $100, $80, $60, $35, $32, $23, $20

427 $750 Low/Medium Junior/Amateur Owner Jumper 1.20m/1.30mM = 11.2.0.c.ccoiivrieveeiieeeecreecre e Entry Fee: $75
Prize Money: $225, $135, $90, $68, $64, $64, $52, $52

428 $5,000 Low/Medium Junior/Amateur Owner Jumper Stake 1.20m/1.30mM - 11.2.B..coovvevveeveereerrcreereenene Entry Fee: $250

Prize Money: $1,500, $1,000, $750, $500, $450, $300, $250, $250
LOW-MEDIUM JUNIOR/AMATEUR OWNER JUMPER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

Presented by Kristina Moser/KMM Designs

$500 LOW CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER

Riders in Low Children/s Adult Amateur Jumpers may not cross enter into any classes held above 1.15m (3’9”) at the same
competition. Horse/rider combination may cross enter into High Children’s Adult Amateur Jumpers at the same show. Horse/
rider combinations may enter only one classic, if both Low and High are offered.

Sponsored by Sarah Klein Santa Cruz

429 Low Children’s/Adult JUMPEr 1.00m = 11.2.D...ccviiiiiieciiecieecie ettt ettt eve e e e ere v enne Entry Fee: $45
430 Low Children’s/Adult JUMPEr 1.00mM = 11.2. 1. .icuieieieieieriesieeieees ceeteie e eie et eeeaesaeseesbesaesseeneenseneeneeneeens Entry Fee: $45
431 $500 Low Children’s/Adult Jumper Classic 1.00m = 11.2.D ...coooiiiiieiiei ettt Entry Fee: $65

Prize Money: $150, $100, $80, $60, $35, $32, $23, $20
LOW CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE



$1750 HIGH CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER Sponsored by Andra Simons

Open to Juniors or Amateurs. The rider is not eligible to compete in any jumper class above 1.15m (3’9”) except equitation or
Pony Jumper classes at the same competition. Horse/rider combinations may cross enter into the Low Adult Amateur Jumpers
at the same show. Horse/rider combinations may enter only one Classic, if both Low and High are offered.

432

433

434

$125 High Children’s/Adult JUMPEr 1.10M = 11.2.D c.eooviiiieee ettt ettt ve v eaee s Entry Fee: $50
Prize Money: $38, $28, $22, $16, $12, $9
$125 High Children’s/Adult JUMPEr 1.10M = 11.2.0 cueooiioiiiceiiieees eeeeteeeteete ettt eee e e eveeeveeveennean Entry Fee: $50
Prize Money: $38, $28, $22, $16, 512, $9
$5,000 NAL/WIHS Children’s/Adult Jumper Classic 1.10mM = 11.2.2/b weovevveeveeeeieeeeeeeeeee e Entry Fee: $250

Prize Money: $1,500, $1,000, $750, $500, $450, $300, $250, $250
Presented by Andra Simons Sinclair & Platinum Life

HIGH CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER CHAMPIONSHIP AND RESERVE

$20,000 JUMPER CLASSIC

1.25m/1.30m

Class 436

Prize Money: $6000, $4400, $2600 $1600, $1200, $1000, $800, S600, $600, $S400, $400, S400
Entry Fee: $475

To be conducted and scored under Table I.2.a/b - Time First Jump Off
The order of go will be drawn.

To be eligible for this class horse must have entered and shown in at least one class at this show.

$500 Bonus Prize to Top Scoring Amateur and Junior

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

The “Almost Magic” Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Smallwood Farm
for the winner of the Jumper Classic

WOICA OLIVIA WEEKS 2014  CLASSIFIED BROOKE KEMPER

THANKS FOR THE MEMORIES DARLENE KEMPER 2015 QUICK LATINUS MIRANDA SCOTT

WOODSTOCK MCCLAIN WARD 2016 TRESOR DU PARAIS GLENWILLOW INC AND WIC FARM
TRILUSSA KALEIDESCAPE LLC 2017 REMONTA HARON MICHAEL MAHONEY

IT’S THE LIMIT TIVOLI FARM 2018 SAVANNAH SN JESSE SMITH

ZEGG JESSIE MAZZONI 2019 LEENAM COUNTRY FOX FARM INC

FIDELINA MANUEL ANDREA TORRES




BREEDING DIVISIONS

All Breeding classes shall be judged on conformation, quality, and suitability to become a hunter. Horses
to be moved on the line. Breeding horses do not pay an office or late fee.

Classes are held on Wednesday Morning, May 19 not before 12:30 PM Entry Fee: $25/Class

HUNTER HORSE BREEDING

601 Hunter Horse Yearlings SEPARATE ENTRY FORM

602 Hunter Horse Two Year Olds AVAILABLE WITH ONLINE PRIZE LIST
603 Hunter Horse Three Year Olds @ HORSESHOWING.COM

460 Best Young Horse - Open to the 1st and 2nd

place winner of each class

HUNTER PONY BREEDING Following Best Young Horse

605 Hunter Pony Yearlings 461 Best Yearling Presentation

606 Hunter Pony Two Year Olds 462 Best Two Year Old Presentation

607 Hunter Pony Three Year Olds 463 Best Three Year Old Presentation

608 Best Young Pony - Open to the 1st and 2nd 464 Model Champion (including

place winner of each class Conformation Model Winners)
609 VHSA Amateur Handler
460 Best Young Horse
The Old Keswick Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by the many friends of Mrs. Elizabeth G. Knight
1981 THE MOTH AUGUST A. BUSCH JR & CISMONT MANOR 2003 CELEBRATION CISMONT MANOR FARM
1982 BRAVO MRS. PAUL SUMMERS 2004 BY APPOINTMENT ONLY ELIZABETH BUSCH BURKE
1983 BRAVO SPRINGDALE FARM 2005 MOONLIGHT BAY CINDY CHANDLER & CISMONT MANOR
1984 BRAVO SPRINGDALE FARM 2006 SPANISH SPEAR CISMONT MANOR FARM
1985 CAVALIER BID A. C. BRADY 2007 MOSES MR. & MRS. DOUGLAS WHEELER
1986 TRYON THOM CISMONT MANOR FARM 2008 CAPITOL HILL CISMONT MANOR FARM
1987 TRYON THOM CISMONT MANOR FARM 2009 HOLD ON TO DREAMS  CISMONT MANOR FARM
1988 ROYAL FLIRT FIRE TOWER FARM 2010 HOLDEN CISMONT MANOR FARM & MARY
1993 ALLIN FAVOR B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM JANE HUNT
1994 ON THE MARK B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2011 WESTFIELD MEG VALNOSKI
1995 ON THE MARK B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2012 MULLBERRY HILL NOKOMIS FARM
1996 A MOMENT IN TIME B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2013 MAZELTOV CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
1997 A MOMENT IN TIME B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2014 RAINIER CISMONT MANOR FARM
1998 WORD OF HONOR B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2015 SOLARIS EMF CISMONT MANOR FARM
1999 PRIME CANDIDATE CISMONT MANOR FARM 2016 ARBOR HILL KENNETH WHEELER
2000 WORD OF HONOR JACKIE WHALEN & ELIZABETH BUSCH 2017 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
BURKE 2018 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN

2001 SECRET CASTLE CHIP SURRATT 2019 PRODIGIOUS PETE ANDY TUCK
2002 CELEBRATION CISMONT MANOR FARM



1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1979
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1992
1993
1994
1995

461

Best Yearling

The Reed Graves Memorial Trophy
originally presented by Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Justis

SHADWELL LOUIS BONDURANT 2000 SECRET CASTLE CHIP SURRATT

TOM’S COOKIE VIRGINIA W. THOMAS 2001 LIBERTY HILL NOKOMIS FARM & DR. DAN FLYNN

DEALER’S CHOICE SYDNEY KERR & SPRINGDALE FARM 2002 GROUND ZERO HERO REV. BETSEE PARKER

BRAVO MRS. PAUL SUMMERS 2004 DAVINCI LINDSLEY ROYSTER

RENOUND SALLIE J. SEXTON 2005 ROCKON MRS. R. H. QUEENER

ROOKER’S MEGABUCK  W.J.R. KING 2006 CZIERRA PATRICIA MICHAEL

GREY DENIM NOKOMIS FARM 2007 ENTRY CISMONT MANOR FARM

ON THE OTHER HAND B.J. MEEKS 2008 OAKHILL MARY SCHULTE-SHIELDS

ROYAL FLIRT FIRETOWER FARM 2009 PALOMAR LL DIANE HALPIN

THREE’S A CHARM B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR 2010 DAUNTLESS NANCY PETERSON

RUM RUB CISMONT MANOR FARM 2011 EASTER PRESENT GORDON & LORRAINE WHEELER

PRIVATE COLLECTION KNOLE FARM 2012 MULBERRY HILL NOKOMIS FARM

FOOLISH FABLE LINDSLEY ROYSTER 2013 CASTLE HILL NOKOMIS FARM

ON THE MARK B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR 2014 ARBORHILL RICHARD TAYLOR

ROYAL AZURE RACHEL HAMMOND 2016 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN

MATCHLESS DIAMOND  JULIAN HERON & CISMONT MANOR 2017 RAVEN CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN

HABERDASHER VIRGINIA PERRIN 2018 CABALERO ELIZABETH CAPOR

MAKE YOUR MARK S. B. COX 2019 SOIREE 18 FREDERICK COOPER

Hez Best Two Year Old
The “Stocking Stuffer” Challenge Trophy
originally presented by Mr. August A. Busch, Jr.
COUNTRY COMBO SOUTHERN COMFORT FARMS 1996 A MOMENT IN TIME B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM
COUNTRY COMBO SOUTHERN COMFORT FARMS 1998 WORD OF HONOR B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM
AUTOMATION MR. & MRS. JOHN LEIB 1999 PRIME CANDIDATE CISMONT MANOR FARM
IMPETUOUS MRS. JAMES L. HATCHER JR. 2000 FACE TO FACE BOUNDRY FARM & LINDA TAYLOR
ROYAL REVELER TANRACKIN FARM 2001 SECRET CASTLE CHIP SURRATT
STOCKING STUFFER MR. & MRS. A. BUSH JR 2002 CELEBRATION CISMONT MANOR FARM
STOCKING STUFFER MR. & MRS. A. BUSH JR 2003 PRIVATE COLLECTION ELIZABETH BUSCH BURKE
STOCKING STUFFER AUGUST A. BUSCH JR 2004 BY APPOINTMENT ONLY ELIZABETH BUSCH BURKE
THE MOTH AUGUST A. BUSCH JR & CISMONT MANOR 2005 MOONLIGHT BAY CINDY CHANDLER & CISMONT MANOR
GOLD RUSH JULIE KENNEDY 2006 SPANISH SPEAR CISMONT MANOR FARM
BRAVO SPRINGDALE FARM 2007 CAPITAL HILL CISMONT MANOR FARM
PRINCETON JOAN A. WILSON 2008 SHOWTIME CISMONT MANOR FARM
CAVALIER BID A.C. BRADY STABLES INC & RANDY & 2009 HOLD ON TO DREAMS CISMONT MANOR FARM
CLARK MAYO 2010 MOCOA MAN CISMONT MANOR FARM

TRYON THOM CISMONT MANOR FARM 2011 WESTFIELD MEG VALNOSKI
FIRST LIGHT B. J. MEEKS 2012 MOZELTOV SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
ROYAL WINK FIRETOWER FARM 2013 RAPPAPORT CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
ROYAL FLIRT TERRY MCKAY 2014 REAL APPEAL CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
ALL THE BEST MR. & MRS. HARVEY COLEMAN 2015 ARBORHILL CISMONT MANOR FARM
ALL IN FAVOR B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2016 AMOUR ELIZABETH CAPOR
SECRET BLADE KAREN REED & AMBERLAKE FARM 2017 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
NEARLY A MONARCH CISMONT MANOR & DOLORES SWANN 2018 ROTIYAS CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
ON THE MARK B.J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2019 RIO D’AMOUR KATHLEEN O’KEEFE



463
Best Three Year Old

The Beppy Lewis Memorial Trophy

2004 ILLUSION CISMONT MANOR FARM 2012 MAKEIT SO MARY ALICE SCOLA
2005 BY APPOINTMENT ONLY MEADOW BLUFF FARM 2013 MAZELTOV CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
2006 MOONLIGHT BAY CISMONT MANOR & CINDY CHANDLER 2014 RAINIER CISMONT MANOR FARM
2007 MOSES MR. & MRS. DOUGLAS WHEELER 2015 RAPSCALLION 18 KENNETH WHEELER
2008 CAPITOL HILL CISMONT MANOR FARM 2016 ARBOR HILL KENNETH WHEELER
2009 ENDULGENCE LAUREN GUZMAN 2017 AMOUR ELIZABETH CAPOR
2010 HOLDEN CISMONT MANOR FARM & MARY JANE 2018 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
HUNT 2019 PRODIGIOUS PETE ANDY TUCK
2011 MAE WEST CINDY CHANDLER
464 Model Champion

The “Waiting Home” Perpetual Trophy
originally presented by Miss Peggy Augustus

1959 ACE OF DIAMONDS GEORGE W. CLARKSON 1986 TRYON THOM CISMONT MANOR FARM
1960 EARLY TIMES WAVERLY FARMS 1987 TRYON THOM CISMONT MANOR FARM
1961 COLD CLIMATE MRS. J. DEAN RUCKER 1988 SCOTTO DO BELCORT FARM
1964 EARLY AUTUMN CISMONT MANOR FARM 1989 ROYAL FLIRT PERRY MCKAY
1965 CAP & GOWN MR. & MRS. A. E. CUNNINGHAM 1990 MONOGRAM DIANE BERT
1966 KING OF THE ROAD CISMONT MANOR FARM 1993 ALLIN FAVOR B. J. MEEKS & CISMONT MANOR FARM
1967 COLD CLIMATE MRS. J. DEAN RUCKER 1999 CELEBRITY MRS. STPEHEN CLARK
1968 SHOWDOWN CISMONT MANOR FARM 2001 COUPETIME CISMONT MANOR FARM
1969 GROW FONDER MRS. JOHN MALONEY 2002 COUPETIME CISMONT MANOR FARM
1970 VIM MR. & MRS. J. CURTIS WILLSON 2003 CELEBRATION CISMONT MANOR FARM
1971 MARK OF SUCCESS CISMONT MANOR FARM 2004 SMART SOCIETY CISMONT MANOR FARM
1972 STAND UP AND CHEER ~ CISMONT MANOR FARM 2005 MOONLIGHT BAY CINDY CHANDLER & CISMONT MANOR
1973 AUTOMATION MR. & MRS. JOHN LIEB 2006 GIBSON DENICE PERRY
1974 VIM CISMONT MANOR FARM & 4 H STABLES 2007 MOSES MR. & MRS. DOUGLAS WHEELER
1975 STAND UP AND CHEER ~ CISMONT MANOR FARM & MRS. PETER 2008 CAPITOL HILL CISMONT MANOR FARM
PLATTEN 2009 HOLD ON TO DREAMS  CISMONT MANOR FARM
1976 EASTERN SHORE MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON JR 2010 SURELY DEBBIE IRELAND
1977 SQUARE LAKE MAGGIE MOSS 2011 WESTFIELD MEG VALNOSKI
1978 EARLY LIGHT MRS. SYLVESTER JOHNSON JR 2012 CROWN ROYAL CAROLYN DE VAN
1979 SAY TOM GREEN HILL STABLES & ROBERT J. BURKE 2013 MAZELTOV CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
1980 SOLARIS MARTHA SIFTON 2015 SOLARIS EMF CISMONT MANOR FARM
1981 JUST FOR FUN MRS. HEYWOOD NELMS JR 2016 ARBORHILL KENNETH WHEELER
1982 BRAVO MRS. PAUL SUMMERS 2017 RENOIR CHUCK & SUSAN TICE-GROSSMANN
1983 JUST FOR FUN MRS. HEYWOOD NELMS JR 2018 GUS CHRIS WYNNE
1984 JUST FOR FUN SYDNEY KERR & CISMONT MANOR FARM 2019 SOMETHING SPECIAL CISMONT MANOR FARM
1985 CAVALIER BID A. CL BRADY STABLES INC

The North Carolina Hunter and Jumper Association Member Application
4441 Six Forks Road, (Suite 106-107), Raleigh, NC 27609 or info@nchja.com

Senior - $40 .00  Junior - $30.00 Life - $350.00 Farm - $50.00 (For Life)

Name Farm Name
Address

Telephone Fax Email

Junior O DOB Senior O Professional Amateur 3 18-35 (0 36-45 [ 46+
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WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL HOSE SHOW
CHILDREN’S & ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP AND WIHS EQUITATION

Earn points here to qualify for the:
$10,000 Adult Jumper Final
$10,000 Adult Hunter Final
$10,000 Children's Jumper Final
$10,000 Children's Hunter Final
WIHS Equitation Final WIHS Pony Equitation Final
Held at the Washington International Horse Show in Washington, DC

Competitors must submit a membership application for the current qualifying year to accrue points in all WIHS
sanctioned classes. Membership entitles a rider to earn points on one or more horses in any of the divisions.

Please complete and mail the application with payment to:
WIHS
1298 Royal Rd.

Annville, PA 17003
Phone: 717-867-5643; Fax: 717-867-2174

www.ryegate.com
wihs@ryegate.com
Join online at: WWW.RYEGATE.COM

Please enroll me as a member of the WIHS Championships & Equitation: :| Amateur /_‘ Junior

Date: Equitation Riders Only Qualifying Year:
Membership is effective the date received ‘ WEST (September 1, XXXX — August 31, XXXX)
in the league office with payment.

Member Information

Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:
Email: DOB:
[ ] payment of $40.00 enclosed USEF:

Cardholder Information
Please Charge My: [ ] Master card || visa Discover [ ] AmEx

Name (As Shown On Card):

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Card Number: - - -
Expiration Date: __ __/ CVV:
I authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to charge my card.

Signature:

This show offers one or more classes that are recognized by the

NORTH AMERICAN LEAGUE

For riders to receive credit, they must be a

current member.
(32
e - Membership is valid for the qualifying year

! II." and entitles the rider to earn points on one
L & or more horses shown in accredited classes.

National Finals are held at the Capital
Challenge horse show

West Coast Finals are held at the
" International Jumper Festival.

Please complete and mail the application with payment to:

North American League

1298 Royal Rd. www.ryegate.com
Annville, PA 17003 nal@ryegate.com
Phone: 717-867-5643; Fax: 717-867-2174 Join Online at: www.ryegate.com

Please enroll me as a member of the North American League:

Date: [} Amateur [ |Junior Qualifying Year:
Membership is effective the date received (September 1, XXXX ~ August 31, XXXX)
in the league office with payment.
Member Information

Name:

Address:

City: State:, Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:

Email: DOB:

[ Payment of $40.00 enclosed USEF:

Cardholder Information
Please Charge My: | | MasterCard | | Visa || piscover [ ] AmEx

Name (As Shown On Card):

Address:

City: State:, Zip Code:,

Card Number: ___

J_____Cewi__

Expiration Date:

1 authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to charge my card.

Signature:

THE MARYLAND HORSE SHOWS ASSOCIATION, INC.

The Keswick Horse Show is operated in accordance with the current rules of the
Maryland Horse Shows Association and is Rated “A” in all applicable Hunter, Hunter
Pony, Hunt Seat Equitation and Jumper sections.

MARYLAND HORSE SHOWS ASSOCIATION, INC.
P O BOX 127, Hampstead, MD 21074 « www.mdhsa.org

I hereby apply for 2021 membership and enclose payment for $
Q Senior ($50) O Junior ($40)  Q Life Dues ($450)
Please note that all memberships with the exception of Life expire on November 30
and that each horse and owner must be recorded with the MHSA Office before any

points are counted. Memberships and recordings become effective the DATE which
they are received IN the MHSA Office.

Name

JIAAIAO DOB (reg.) USEF #

Street Address

City/State/Zip

Phone Email

Note: To qualify for high score awards, an animal must be registered with the Associatgion and his owner/
leasee must be a current member of the Association. Membership expires November 30.

THE VIRGINIA HORSE SHOWS ASSOCIATION, INC.

The Keswick Horse Show is operated in accordance with the current rules of the
Virginia Horse Shows Association and is Rated “A” in all applicable Hunter, Hunter
Pony, Hunt Seat Equitation and Jumper sections.

VIRGINIA HORSE SHOWS ASSOCIATION, INC.
400 Rosedale Court, Warrenton, VA 20186

| hereby apply for 2021 membership and enclose payment for $
Q Senior Life ($400) QO Junior Life ($400) O Senior ($50) QO Junior ($40)
Please note that all memberships with the exception of Life expire on November 30
and that each horse and owner must be recorded with the VHSA Office before any

points are counted. Memberships and recordings become effective the DATE which
they are received IN the VHSA Office.

Name

Street Address

City County
State Zip Code
Phone Email

Breed Interest Date of Birth
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\63\5 WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
esesieat ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and policies of USEF as published in the USEF Rule Book and
on the website at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.:
Under VA Code Ann. Sec 3.2-6200-6203, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of,
a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

(] RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ ] OWNER [ ] TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL [ ] STAFF [ ] VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20
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© United States Equestrian Federation® All rights reserved. Reproduction without permission is strictly prohibited.



2021 KESWICK HORSE SHOW STABLING ORDER
at the Virginia Horse Center

Send with Hard Copy Entry OR In Addition To Online Entries!!!
Please also indicate stabling on entry blank

Trainer Name (NOT FARM NAME) Trainer’s Cell #

TRAINER’S PLEASE NOTE: Please use this form as an advance order for your barn. Please list all owners who will be stabled
with you. For bedding, hay, golf carts or camper reservations, please telephone the Stable Office at 540-464-2966.

Please Text or Email this form to:
Text - 419-346-2622
Email - jcarnicomjr@aol.com

Text Stabling Form to Joe Carnicom

at 419-346-2622 # of Day of Day of

Stalls Arrival Departure
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USEF Conpetition Name: Keswick Horse Show Competition #: 193

is operated in accordance with the current rules of the USEF of which it is a Regular Member and is rated “Premiere/AA” in: Green Hunters,
Conformation Hunters, High Performance Hunters, Amateur Owner Hunters, Junior Hunters and Pony Hunters and “C” in: Adult Amateur
Hunters, Children’s Hunters, Children’s Hunter Ponies, Small Hunters, Low Adult Hunter, Low Children’s Hunter, Breeding and Thoroughbred
Hunters.

TTENTION

YLOMPETITORS

Starting January 1, 2019, if you are a USEF Competing

Member 18 years of age or older you are required to
complete the core Safe Sport Training within 30 days
of activating your membership.

If you do not complete the training, you are
ineligible to participate in all USEF activities
including competitions.

TAKE the SAFE SPORT TRAINING at USEF.org hy
logging into your member dashboard.

4\

#youarenotalone SAFE SPORT




